Regional tables and
country/territory
dashboards
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Table 7. Results by sub-region

Latin America

Sub-Saharan and the
World Northern Africa Africa Caribbean Northern America
n= 148,674 n= 6,011 n= 33,191 n= 18,513 n= 2,048

Total  Men Women| Total Men Women Total | Men Women| Total Men Women| Total | Men Women

It is perfectly
acceptable for = Agree 80% | 77% | 83% | 68% | 57%  79% | 83% | 81% | 86% | 91% @ 89% @ 92% | 98% | 98% | 99%
any woman in
your family to
have a paid

job outside Disagree 17% | 20% | 14% | 31% | 42% | 20% 14% | 18% | 11% 8% 9% 6% 1% 1% 1%

the home if

she wants Don’t

one. know/ 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Refused

If a woman

has similar Better 27% | 29% | 25% | 25% | 27% | 23% | 36% | 38% | 34% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 12% | 15% | 9%

education opportunity

and

experience

to a man, Thesame | yoo0 | 4106 | 0% | 45% | 44% | 46% | 36% | 37% | 36% | 51%  51% | 50% | 55% | 60% | 50%

'y . o (] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (] (] 0

does she CTFFETE]

have a better

opportunity,

the same Worse b 26% | 25% | 58% | 25% | 25% | 269% | 21% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 19% | 23% | 32% | 23% | 40%

opportunity opportunity

or worse

opportunity

to find a good = Don’t

job in the city know/ 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1%

or area where = Refused

you live?

Asked of all Work at a

women: . 29% 29% | 36% 36% | 34% 34% | 29% 29% 18% 18%
paid job

Would you

preferto ...
ﬁ:::::t 27% 27% | 32% 32% | 16% 16% | 26% 26% | 23% 23%
Both 41% 41% | 31% 31% | 48% 48% | 43% 43% | 59% 59%
Don’t
know/ 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Refused

Asked of Work at a

all men: L 28% | 28% 24% | 24% 32% | 32% 36% | 36% 25% | 25%
paid job

Would you

prefer that

the women Stay at

in your home 29% @ 29% 51% 51% 19% @ 19% 27% @ 27% 21%  21%

family ...
Both 38% | 38% 23% | 23% 47% | 47% 35% | 35% 46% | 46%
Don't
know/ 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8% 8%
Refused

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.
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Table 7. Results by sub-region Continued

South-Eastern

Arab States Eastern Asia Asia and the Pacific Southern Asia
n=9,876 n= 9,381 n= 9,067 n= 8,000
Total Men Women | Total Men Women | Total Men Women | Total Men Women

It is perfectly
acceptable for | Agree 62% 57% 67% 82% 78% 86% 77% 72% 81% 64% 63% 66%
any woman in
your family to

have a paid
job outside Disagree 35% 40% 30% 14% 17% 10% 22% 26% 17% 31% 33% 29%
the home if
she wants Don't
one. know/ 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 206 4% 4% 5%
Refused
If a woman Bett
has similar N er't it 26% 20% | 22% 18% | 20% 15% 45% | 450 | 45% | 42% | 44% | 41%
education and | °PPortunity
experience
to a man, o
does she © same 30% 29% 320 37% 37% 36% 42% 43% 42% 36% 35% 36%
have a better | OPPortunity
opportunity,
the same
P W
opportunity orse | 3w | 81 | 34% | 34% | 33% | 86% | 7% | 7% | 8% | 17% | 17% | 17%
or worse opportunity
opportunity
to find a good
job in the city DXl
! know/ 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6%
or area where
. Refused
you live?
Asked of all Work at a
women: L 17% 17% 30% 30% 21% 21% 26% 26%
paid job
Would you
prefer to ...
St 36% 36% | 25% 250 | 23% 23% | 42% 4929
home
Both 45% 45% 43% 43% 55% 55% 26% 26%
Don't
know/ 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 6% 6%
Refused
Asked of all Work at a
men: Would L 17% 17% 23% 23% 14% 14% 33% 33%
paid job
you prefer
that the wom-
en in your Stay at
. 0 0/ 0/ 0/ 0, 0y
family ... R 45% | 45% 28% | 28% 36% | 36% 37% | 37%
Both 35% 35% 44% 44% 48% 48% 26% 26%
Don’t
know/ 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Refused

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.
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Table 7. Results by sub-region Continued

Northern, Southern

and Western Europe Eastern Europe Central and Western Asia
n= 29,950 n= 11,040 n= 12,007
Total Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women
It is perfectly
acceptable for = Agree 97% 97% 97% 87% 85% 89% 81% 76% 85%
any woman in
your family to
have a paid
job outside Disagree 2% 2% 2% 7% 8% 6% 16% 21% 12%
the home if
she wants Don't
one. know/ 1% 1% 0% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Refused
If a woman
" . B tt
has similar eter 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 25% 27% 23%
education and | opportunity
experience
to a man,
does she The same
have a better | opportunity 41% 45% 38% 43% 47% 39% 39% 37% 40%
opportunity,
the same
opportunity Worse
or worse opportunity 51% 46% 55% 43% 38% 48% 29% 29% 30%
opportunity PP
to find a good
job in the city Don’t
orareawhere | ynoy/ 2% 2% 2% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7%
you live? Refused
Asked of all Work at a
women: aid iob 25% 25% 46% 46% 39% 39%
Would you paici
prefer to ...
t: t
SEE 13% 18% 26% 26% 19% 19%
home
Both 60% 60% 24% 24% 40% 40%
Don’t
know/ 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Refused
Asked of all Work ata
men: Would . 35% 35% 36% 36% 33% 33%
paid job
you prefer
that the
women in Stay at
vour family ... | Rome 12% 12% 31% 31% 33% 33%
Both 51% 51% 26% 26% 29% 29%
Don’t
know/ 2% 2% 7% 7% 5% 5%
Refused

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.
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Table 8. Results by development level

World Developed economies Emerging economies Developing economies
n=148,724 n= 49,510 n= 75,519 n= 23,695
Total Men Women | Total Men Women | Total Men Women | Total Men Women

It is perfectly
acceptable for = Agree 80% 77% 83% 95% 94% 96% 75% 72% 78% 81% 78% 83%
any woman in
your family to

have a paid
job outside Disagree 17% 20% 14% 3% 4% 3% 21% 25% 18% 17% 20% 14%
the home if
she wants Don't
one. know/ 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
Refused
If a woman
imi Bett:
has similar eter 27% | 29% | 25% | 14% | 13% 9% 320% | 33% | 30% | 30% | 34% | 30%
education and | OPPortunity
experience
to a man,
Th
does she © same. 40% 41% 39% 47% 50% 43% 38% 38% 38% 37% 38% 36%
have a better opportunity
opportunity,
the same
opportunity Worse
0/ 0/ 0/ 0 0y 0 0, 0y 0 0y 0/ 0/
or worse opportunity 26% 25% 28% 38% 32% 44% 23% 22% 24% 26% 23% 25%
opportunity

to find a good
job in the city | Don't

or area where | know/ 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 9%
you live? Refused
Asked of all Work at a
women: L 29% 29% 27% 27% 29% 29% 33% 33%
paid job
Would you
prefer to ...
Savet 27% 27% 20% 20% 30% 30% 21% 21%
home
Both 41% 41% 51% 51% 38% 38% 43% 43%
Don’t
know/ 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Refused
Asked of all Work at a
men: Would L 28% 28% 30% 30% 28% 28% 33% 33%
paid job
you prefer
that the
women in Stay at
your family ... e 29% 29% 19% 19% 33% 33% 23% 23%
Both 38% 38% 46% 46% 36% 36% 42% 42%
Don’t
know/ 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Refused

Note: The results for the open-ended question are not included.
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Afghanistan

Southern Asia; Developing Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

47%

46%

7%

31%

27%

25%

16%

18%

56%

21%

5%

24%

56%

18%

3%

Gender

Male Female

43% 51%

51% 41%

6% 8%

35% 27%

L
24% 30%

25% 25%

L
16% 17%

18%

56%

21%

5%

24%

56%

18%

3%

Age
15-29 30+
52% 41%

[
41% 50%

6% 9%

33% 29%

I
30% 24%

I
27% 23%

I
10% 23%

I
22% 1%

51% 63%

22% 20%

I
5% 6%

29% 20%

—
49% 62%

20% 16%

—
3% 2%

Primary

41%

51%

8%

29%

28%

24%

18%

14%

63%

17%

6%

24%

62%

12%

2%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

60% *

33% -~
.
7% -
35% -
|
26% -
L
27% -
I
12% -
—
21% -
I
47% -

28% *
|
4% -
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GALLUP
Albania

Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=999
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

94%

4%

1%

31%

27%

38%

4%

25%

12%

61%

2%

26%

20%

52%

2%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

92% 97%

6% 2%

2% 1%

31% 31%

25% 28%

41% 36%

3% 6%

25%

12%

61%

2%

26%

20%

52%

2%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

94% 95%

4% 4%

2% 1%

29% 32%

|
34% 23%

I
36% 39%

2% 5%

32% 23%

I
2% 16%

—
66% 59%

0% 3%

22% 29%

L
28% 16%

—
49% 54%

1% 2%

Primary

94%

4%

2%

34%

26%

34%

6%

22%

14%

60%

3%

27%

21%

50%

2%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

94%

5%

1%

27%

26%

44%

3%

26%

10%

64%

0%

24%

23%

52%

1%

97%

2%

1%

25%

30%

43%

2%

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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International

Labo.
Algeria e i
Northern Africa; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
54% 68% 64% 59% 55% 69% 78%

It is perfectly agree 61%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 45% 30% 36% 39% 44% 30% 20%
family to have a disagree 38%
paid job outside L [ . -
the home if she 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
it h 44% 33% 42% 36% 33% 48% 42%

.a \lN omjn e;s a better opportunity 39%
similar education

: —— o .
and eXpde”e“cE @ 32% 41% 35% 38% 37% 35% 38%
a man, does she .

v & eiicn the same opportunity 36%

i I [ e .
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 18% 20% 18% 20% 23% 13% 20%
same opportuni
- worszpo orthit a worse opportunity 19%

) pportunity — — —
to find a good job in A =% 6 = = =
. o 6% b 6% o o o
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 6%
19% 23% 16% 12% 30% *
work at a paid job 19%
— — |
41% 29% 50% 54% 21% *
stay at home 41%
Asked of all women: v ’ [ -
Would you 37% 46% 30% 31% 45% =
preferto... both 37%
[ | - [ |
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% *
don’t know/refused 3%
10% 8% 12% 8% 11% *
work at a paid job 10%
54% 54% 53% 58% 51% *
Asked of all men: stay at home o
Wouid you ” . —
sty i 33% 36% 30% 29% 37% -
women in
our famil Lot 23
Y Y. — [ ]
4% 2% 5% 5% 2% *
don’t know/refused 4%

Data collected September, October; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Argentina

Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

93%

6%

2%

23%

52%

23%

3%

36%

20%

44%

1%

28%

37%

33%

2%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

88% 97%

10% 2%

2% 1%

27% 19%

—
51% 52%

19% 26%

3% 3%

36%

20%

44%

1%

28%

37%

33%

2%
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Age

15-29 30+

93% 92%

5% 6%

2% 1%

24% 22%

54% 51%

20% 24%

2% 3%

49% 30%

e
8% 25%

L
43% 44%

0% 1%

36% 24%

23% 44%

38% 30%

3% 2%

Primary

88%

1%

1%

25%

52%

19%

5%

29%

35%

36%

1%

19%

53%

27%

1%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

95%

3%

2%

22%

52%

24%

2%

39%

12%

48%

1%

33%

26%

38%

3%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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N
A . Lﬂt:;nalic«al
rmen Ia D:gaxl'zatlon
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
79% 87% 83% 84% 68% 85% 88%
It is perfectly agree 83% - - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 17% 7% 14% 1% 27% 1% 6%
family to have a disagree 12%
paid job outside — —
the home if she 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%
24% 20% 21% 22% 19% 22% 23%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 22%
similar education
. I ] I I
and eXpde”e“cE @ 37% 40% 46% 35% 37% 38% 40%
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 38%
have a better - - e .
opportunity, he 26% 25% 24% 27% 25% 26% 25%
same opportunity .
T S opportunity a worse opportunity 26%
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 13% 15% 10% 16% 19% 14% 12%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
I I I —
50% 47% 51% o 47% *
work at a paid job 50%
[ I [ |
14% 1% 15% * 13% *
stay at home 14%
Asked of all women: v ’
I I I
Wof”|dty°” 34% 42% 31% w 38% =
referto. ..
P both 34%
[ | _— |
2% 0% 3% o 2% *
don’t know/refused 2%
49% 46% 50% = 47% *
work at a paid job 49%
21% 22% 20% > 20% *
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 21%
— —
e il 29% 29% 29% -~ 31% -
women in
your family Bl 28
2% 3% 1% * 2% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Australia

South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Total

98%

1%

0%

7%

55%

35%

3%

19%

16%

63%

2%

19%

16%

51%

14%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

99% 98%

1% 2%

1% 0%

9% 4%

65% 47%

23% 45%

3% 4%

19%

16%

63%

2%

19%

16%

51%

14%

Data collected March, April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,004
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data
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Age

15-29 30+

** 98%

PR

T

= 6%

** 54%

** 36%

* 4%

**16%

**19%

** 62%

= 20,

**18%

*16%

—
** 51%

**14%

Primary

*x

*x

*x

*x

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

98%
1%

0%

7%

57%

32%

4%

18%

16%

65%

2%

18%

17%

52%

13%

99%
0%

1%

7%

50%

42%

2%

20%

14%

64%

2%

23%

7%

55%

15%
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International

Labo
Austria o
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
93% 96% 96% 94% o 96% 95%
It is perfectly agree 95% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 7% 4% 4% 5% > 4% 5%
family to have a disagree 5%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%
" h 5% 4% 7% 4% > 4% 6%
.a_woman a.s a better opportunity 4%
similar education
and eXpde”e“cE to 35% 27% 25% 32% T 31% 29%
a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 31%
tunity. th I | s .
opportunt y'rt e,t 58% 66% 67% 62% - 63% 65%
same opportuni
PP y . a worse opportunity 63%
or worse opportunity - -
:E fln? a gOOd JOb n 2% 2% 1% 2% > 2% 1%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
15% **13% o 14% 17%
work at a paid job 15%
I — — I
19% **20% * 19% 9%
stay at home 19%
Asked of all women: v ’
Wof”|dty°” 66% * 66% - 66% 75%
referto. ..
i i I I .
0% ** 0% o 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 0%
19% *17% = 20% 18%
work at a paid job 19%
— I I
16% **16% > 14% 15%
Asked of all men:
stay at home 16%
Would you
I I I
prefer that the 64% * 65% w 65% 65%
women in
q both 64%
. .
1% * 1% * 1% 2%
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Azerbaijan

Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

73%

22%

5%

15%

47%

31%

7%

56%

20%

22%

3%

42%

31%

22%

4%

Gender

Male Female

63% 83%

31% 14%

6% 4%

17% 13%

47% 48%

31% 31%

.
6% 9%

56%

20%

22%

3%

42%

31%

22%

4%
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Age

15-29 30+
71% 74%

22% 22%

L
7% 4%

17% 13%

44% 50%

31% 30%

I
8% 7%

60% 53%

15% 22%

I
19% 23%

I
6% 1%

43% 42%

27% 34%

.
22% 22%

I
8% 1%

Primary

65%

25%

10%

17%

38%

31%

14%
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International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

73%

23%

4%

14%

48%

32%

6%

54%

19%

25%

3%

42%

33%

22%

4%

86%
12%

2%

17%

57%

22%

4%

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

. International
Bahrain Lo
Organization
Arab States; Developed Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
77% 92% 81% 82% o 80% 87%
It is perfectly agree 82% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 22% 7% 18% 17% > 19% 12%
family to have a disagree 17%
paid job outside T — T —
the home if she 1% 1% 1% 1% = 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
41% 32% 40% 37% > 42% 32%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 38%
similar education
q . A —— [ e e
Ele) CLREED 1 41% 46% 42% 43% > 36% 53%

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 43%

have a better -

opportunity, the

X 12% 21% 15% 15% = 18% 13%
same opportunity .
. a worse opportunity 15%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
. 9 ) 6% 2% 3% 5% = 4% 2%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
19% 23% 16% o 17% 23%
work at a paid job 19%
— — — L
21% 8% 29% * 23% 11%
i stay at home 21%
A\Nskel((zlj of all women: -
ould you 56% 69% 52% - 56% 65%
preferto... both 559
T [ | |
2% 0% 3% o 3% 0%
don’t know/refused 2%
12% 11% 13% = 11% 12%
work at a paid job 12%
— — —
Asked of all 31% 29% 33% = 32% 31%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 31%
| [
prefer that the 53% 58% 50% w 51% 56%
women in — o
. 0 b
your family . .. - -
3% 3% 4% * 5% 2%
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,010
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP
Bangladesh

Southern Asia; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

50%

46%

4%

52%

26%

16%

6%

1%

46%

39%

4%

10%

57%

32%

1%
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Gender

Male Female

42% 58%

57% 35%

1% 7%

53% 51%

26% 27%

17% 14%

4% 8%

1%

46%

39%

4%

10%

57%

32%

1%
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Age

15-29 30+

52% 50%

46% 46%

2% 5%

55% 50%

26% 27%

16% 16%

3% 8%

15% 8%

33% 56%

51% 30%

L
1% 6%

6% 12%

60% 55%

33% 32%

1% 1%

Primary

43%

51%

6%

54%

23%

14%

9%

7%

54%

30%

8%

1%

62%

26%

1%

T, =Y
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International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

57%

41%

2%

51%

30%

17%

3%

14%

40%

45%

1%

9%

51%

39%

1%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x

87



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

88

GALLUP

Belarus

Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,039
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

85%

9%

6%

3%

49%

41%

7%

55%

24%

17%

4%

41%

27%

26%

6%

Gender

Male Female

82% 87%

1% 8%

6% 5%

4% 3%

54% 46%

34% 47%

9% 5%

55%

24%

17%

4%

41%

27%

26%

6%
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Age

15-29 30+

87% 85%

8% 10%

5% 6%

2% 4%

55% 48%

38% 41%

5% 7%

56% 54%

19% 26%

22% 16%

4% 4%

40% 42%

19% 30%

32% 25%

10% 4%

Primary

*x

7 "3?
1oy
N
International
Labour
Organization
Education*
Secondary University
87% 91%
9% 5%
5% 4%
4% 3%
46% 56%

44%

6%

54%

25%

18%

4%

47%

24%

25%

4%

35%

6%

63%

15%

21%

2%

*x

o

*x



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Belgium Lo
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

97% 99% 99% 97% o 98% 99%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 3% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 1% 0% 1% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

9% 1% 11% 3% > 6% 3%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 5%
similar education
and experience to 49% 40% 47% 43% > 44% 44%

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 44%
nave a better - -

opportunity, the 41% 59% 42% 52% = 49% 52%
same opportunity

o a worse opportunity 50%
or worse opportunity - I
to find a good job in

. 2% 1% 0% 1% = 1% 0%
the city or area cr Cr : °
where you live? don’t know/refused 1%
24% ** 23% o 18% 34%
work at a paid job 24%
— — |
15% *16% * 19% 4%
stay at home 15%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 59% * 59% - 63% 60%
preferto. .. both 59
’ ° | I .
2% ** 2% o 0% 1%
don’t know/refused 2%
32% ** 32% = 30% 43%
work at a paid job 32%
[ [
Asked of all 8% ** 9% = 8% 4%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 8%
prefer th_at the 56% ** 55% = 59% 51%
women in o -
. 0 b
] .
3% ** 4% * 3% 2%
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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7 "3?
GALLUP 1oy
N
. International
Labo.
Benin o
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
81% 83% 79% 85% 81% 86% **
It is perfectly agree 82% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 1% =
family to have a disagree 13%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%
51% 41% 44% 48% 44% 53% b
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 46%
similar education
; [ [ [
and eXpde”e“cE to 16% 25% 20% 21% 20% 20% Z
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 20%
rtunity, th
opportunity, the 20% 18% 20% 18% 19% 22% -
same opportunity .
. a worse opportunity 19%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
dagoodj 13% 16% 17% 13% 17% 5% *
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
I I
27% 27% 27% 26% 34% *
work at a paid job 27%
— —— .
13% 1% 14% 14% 4% >
stay at home 13%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 57% 61% 54% 56% 59% *
preferto... both 579,
° | - I
3% 1% 5% 4% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%
34% 37% 31% 34% 35% *
work at a paid job 34%
| .
Asked of all 14% 12% 16% 18% 7% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 14%
I
prefer that the 49% 48% 50% 44% 58% -
women in both | 49%
your family . . . ° I -
3% 2% 3% 4% 0% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Bolivia

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

87%

10%

3%

29%

58%

10%

3%

22%

18%

57%

3%

35%

23%

36%

6%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

86% 89%

12% 8%

2% 4%

30% 28%

I
59% 58%

10% 11%

2% 4%

22%

18%

57%

3%

35%

23%

36%

6%
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Age

15-29 30+
90% 85%

9% 1%

1% 4%

29% 29%

I
61% 56%

8% 11%

2% 4%

27% 18%

9% 26%

63% 52%

1% 4%

26% 42%

22% 24%

43% 31%

9% 3%

Primary

74%

18%

8%

32%

48%

9%

10%

19%

45%

31%

5%

29%

41%

25%

4%

T, =Y
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oy
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International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

91%
8%

1%

29%

60%

9%

1%

25%

1%

63%

1%

34%

21%

38%

7%

94%

5%

1%

17%

61%

18%

3%

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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7 "3?
GALLUP ¢IIoky
A o=v4
. . International
Bosnia and Herzegovina B
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
93% 95% 96% 94% 95% 93% 95%
It is perfectly agree 94% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
family to have a disagree 4%
paid job outside
the home if she 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
" h 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 9% 12%
.a_woman a.s a better opportunity 9%
similar education
and eXpde”e“cE to 49% 42% 50% 44% 48% 44% 41%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 45%
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 35% 44% 33% 42% 35% 43% 46%
same opportuni
o vors opptuty R - - .
:E f'”f: 2 Gt 1o 1 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 2%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 6%
34% **31% 27% 40% *
work at a paid job 34%
I _— |
16% *19% 21% 14% >
stay at home 16%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
of” tyou 45% = 44% 42% 44% -
referto. ..
P both 45%
5% ** 6% 10% 2% *
don’t know/refused 5%
40% ** 42% 40% 38% *
work at a paid job 40%
I |
9% *10% 9% 10% *
Asked of all men:
stay at home 9%
Would you
prefer that the 48% > 46% 48% 49% -
women in
q both 48%
your family . .. [ -
3% ** 3% 3% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Botswana

Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

92%

6%

1%

45%

34%

13%

8%

41%

13%

44%

2%

40%

6%

52%

2%

Gender

Male Female

90% 95%

9% 4%

2% 1%

48% 43%

35% 34%

.
1% 14%

7% 9%

41%

13%

44%

2%

40%

6%

52%

2%
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Age

15-29 30+

91% 93%

8% 4%

1% 2%

44% 46%

37% 33%

L
13% 12%

6% 9%

45% 39%

.
2% 18%

—
51% 40%

2% 2%

35% 45%

5% 6%

59% 45%

1% 4%

Primary

93%

5%

2%

46%

30%

13%

1%

37%

25%

35%

3%
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Organization

Education*

Secondary University

93%

6%

1%

46%

36%

12%

6%

45%

4%

50%

1%

37%

5%

58%

1%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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7 "3?
GALLUP ¢IIoky
A o=v4
B .| Lﬂt:;nalioﬂal
raZ I D:ga: |' zation
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
94% 96% 94% 95% 90% 98% **
It is perfectly agree 95% - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 6% 3% 6% 4% 10% 2% *
family to have a disagree 5%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
29% 28% 25% 31% 47% 18% b
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 29%
similar education
d ience to
20 eXpde”e CE 36% 33% 37% 33% 23% 41% Z
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 35%
have a better - - [
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 30% 34% 35% 31% 20% 39% -
same opportuni
o worsZpopporthity a worse opportunity 32%
:E f'”f: 2 Gt 1o 1 5% 5% 4% 5% 8% 3% -
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 5%
26% 36% 20% 18% 28% *
work at a paid job 26%
] —— I
28% 16% 34% 48% 19% *
stay at home 28%
Ask f all women:
\/\7 eﬁ or aitwome — [ —
of” tyou 46% 47% 45% 32% 53% -
preferto. ..
both 46% -
1% 0% 1% 2% 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%
30% 33% 29% 23% 35% *
work at a paid job 30%
] .
32% 23% 38% 46% 25% *
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 32%
L —
prefer that the 36% 44% 32% 29% 39% -
women in
. both 36%
your family . .. ’
[ ||
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Bulgaria

Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

87%

6%

7%

9%

42%

38%

11%

53%

20%

20%

7%

50%

16%

21%

14%
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Gender

Male

84%

8%

8%

9%

45%

33%

12%

50%

16%

21%

14%

Female
90%

5%

5%

8%

39%

42%

1%

53%

20%

20%

7%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+
86% 87%

6% 6%

8% 6%

14% 8%

36% 43%

34% 38%

15% 1%

** 49%

** 23%

**20%

- 8o,

** 50%

*17%

**22%

* 1%

Primary

7%

8%

16%

9%

34%

38%

19%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

89%

6%

4%

8%

43%

38%

10%

58%

18%

19%

5%

56%

15%

21%

8%

96%

4%

1%

10%

50%

36%

4%

61%

14%

25%

0%

*x

o

*x
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7 "3?
GALLUP YI[Ory
o
. International
Burkina Faso o
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
ender e ucation
Gend Ag Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
77% 87% 84% 80% 81% 89% **
It is perfectly agree 82% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 20% 8% 13% 16% 15% 9% *
family to have a disagree 14%
paid job outside T — —
the home if she 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% *
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%
26% 14% 20% 20% 18% 26% b
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 20%
similar education
3 — —— I
and eXpde”e“cE @ 43% 50% 46% 46% 46% 46% T
man
iavza' bZtins © the same opportunity 46% -
opportunity, he 20% 28% 26% 23% 25% 20% -
same opportunity )
o a worse opportunity 24%
or worse opportunity
il a gOOd JOb n 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7% b
. o 8% b 12% o o
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 10%
. —— —
28% 31% 25% 27% 33% *
work at a paid job 28%
] — |
1% 8% 15% 13% 1% *
stay at home 1%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 59% 61% 57% 58% 65% -
preferto... both 59
° I I _
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%
20% 21% 18% 18% 28% *
work at a paid job 20%
—— I
Asked of all 24% 21% 27% 26% 14% *
VVS eld oraiimen: stay at home 24%
°f” ryf’” . —— —
[P (2 55% 57% 53% 55% 56% -
women in both 55%
. b
your family . .. -
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

AN
GALLUP ﬁé@é

. International
Cambodia Lol
Organization
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developing Economies
Questions Gender Age Education®
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
84% 93% 92% 87% 89% > *
It is perfectly agree 89% -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 15% 5% 7% 11% 10% - -
family to have a disagree 10%
paid job outside —
the home if she 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - "
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
31% 21% 27% 25% 23% b b

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to
a man, does she

the same opportunit 61%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

a better opportunity 26%

— L
57% 63% 62% 60% 62% = =

. 9% 12% 9% 12% 1% * >
same opportunity .
o a worse opportunity 1%
or worse opportunity
to f|nq a good job in 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% - -
the city or area S -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
17% 12% 21% 17% > *
work at a paid job 17%
— I
17% 8% 24% 18% > *
stay at home 17%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 66% 81% 55% 65% * =
preferto. .. both 66
T I -
0% 0% 0% 0% > *
don’t know/refused 0%
26% ** 30% 25% > *
work at a paid job 26%
L
Asked of all 40% * 43% 42% “ -
sked of all men:
stay at home 40%
Would you [
prefer that the 3% ~ 26% 31% = =
women in
your family il S22
2% - 20, 2% P -
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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7 "3?
GALLUP ¢IIoky
A o=v4
C Lnt:;nalioﬂal
ameroon D:gaxl'zatlon
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
79% 86% 85% 81% 78% 90% **
It is perfectly agree 83% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 19% 10% 13% 16% 18% 9% =
family to have a disagree 14%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% *
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%
" h 28% 24% 28% 25% 24% 30% b
.a_woman a.s a better opportunity 26%
similar education
d . 4 — I I
20 eXpde”e“cE © 29% 35% 33% 30% 28% 37% Z
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 32%
rtunity, th
opportunt y'rt e,t 32% 29% 29% 32% 31% 30% -
same opportuni
o worszpo orthit a worse opportunity 31%
to find a gc?oil job iny
th it 11% 13% 11% 13% 17% 3% b
e city or area .
where you live? don’t know/refused 12%
I I
22% 22% 23% 24% 20% *
work at a paid job 22%
— — —
13% 8% 18% 17% 6% *
stay at home 13%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 63% 69% 58% 58% 75% w
preferto... both 63%
1% 1% 1% 2% 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%
23% 21% 26% 23% 24% *
work at a paid job 23%
L] I
Asked of all 18% 16% 20% 25% 9% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 18%
ofu r):ou )
[P AR 57% 61% 53% 49% 67% -
women in
your family both | 57% | ]
2% 2% 2% 3% 0% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected February, March, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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7 "3?
GALLUP 1oy
N
International
Canada e
Northern America; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
99% 99% 100% 99% o 99% 100%
It is perfectly agree 99% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0%
family to have a disagree 0%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 0% 0% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%
it h 14% 8% 14% 10% > 12% 7%
.a_woman a.s a better opportunity 11%
similar education
and eXpde”e“cE @ 63% 48% 60% 54% > 56% 51%
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 55%
ravea boter - - .
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 22% 43% 25% 35% - 31% 42%
same opportuni
- worszpo orthit a worse opportunity 33%
to find a c?oil job iny
e good) 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 1%
22% **21% o 18% 31%
work at a paid job 22%
— — |
18% *21% * 19% 13%
stay at home 18%
Asked of all women: v ’
of” tyou 59% * 56% w 62% 54%
referto. ..
p ] L] o
1% * 1% o 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 1%
28% ** 28% = 28% 29%
work at a paid job 28%
] I |
12% **16% > 12% 9%
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 12%
I — —
sty i 52% - 47% ~ 52% 54%
women in
. both 52%
your i - — .
8% **10% * 8% 8%
don’t know/refused 8%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Data collected June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,016
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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AN
GALLUP ﬁé@é

International

Central African Republic .
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
Questions Gender Age Education®
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
87% 96% 92% 91% o > *
It is perfectly agree 92% -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 1% 1% 4% 8% o o -
family to have a disagree 6%
paid job outside —
the home if she 2% 3% 3% 2% - - -
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
32% 30% 34% 28% > b b
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 31%
similar education
. I L
and experience to 24% 21% 23% 23% = o -
a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 23%
. I |
opportunity, the 32% 32% 30% 34% - - -
same opportunity )
I — a worse opportunity 32%
\ Pl T _— -
to find a good job in T T T - - -
. o 17% b 16%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
I —
67% 69% 66% o > *
work at a paid job 67% - -
4% 3% 4% - . .
stay at home 4%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you 28% 28% 27% = - =
preferto... both 289
ol o
| I
1% 0% 2% rm . -
don’t know/refused 1%
55% 58% 52% = > *
work at a paid job 55%
13% 9% 17% > b *
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 13%
I
prefer that the 30% 30% 29% = = =
women in
your family Lot 30%
2% 3% 1% * > *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP
Chad

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

79%

16%

5%

29%

20%

40%

12%

43%

17%

35%

5%

30%

22%

44%

4%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

76% 82%

20% 13%

4% 5%

28% 29%

I
22% 18%

—
40% 40%

10% 13%

43%

17%

35%

5%

30%

22%

44%

4%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

76% 82%

17% 16%

—
7% 2%

28% 29%

I
20% 19%

——
39% 41%

12% 1%

40% 46%

16% 19%

I
36% 32%

7% 2%

30% 30%

20% 25%

45% 42%

5% 3%

Primary

78%

17%

5%

27%

19%

41%

12%

42%

18%

34%

5%

29%

24%

43%

4%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

86% =

1% -
—

% =

40% -
|

24% =
—

31% -
.

5% -

35% -
|

13% -
I

47% -

4% -~
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GALLUP
Chile

Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,008
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

92%

6%

2%

10%

52%

36%

2%

42%

24%

33%

1%

58%

18%

24%

1%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

90% 93%

6% 5%

3% 1%

12% 9%

55% 48%

30% 42%

2% 2%

N N
% R
= X

33%

1%

58%

18%

24%

1%

Age

15-29 30+

94% 92%

5% 6%

1% 2%

12% 9%

56% 50%

30% 39%

1% 2%

55% 37%

11% 28%

34% 33%

0% 2%

59% 57%

10% 21%

I
30% 21%

I
0% 1%

Primary

89%

9%

3%

13%

53%

32%

1%

36%

36%

25%

3%

44%

32%

23%

1%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

92%

5%

3%

9%

52%

36%

2%

41%

22%

37%

1%

59%

15%

26%

1%

95%

4%

1%

9%

48%

41%

2%

*x

o

*x
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

. International
China Lo
Organization

Eastern Asia; Emerging Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

76% 85% 83% 79% 7% 84% 91%
It is perfectly agree 80% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 19% 11% 12% 17% 17% 14% 7%
family to have a disagree 15%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 4%

19% 14% 19% 16% 15% 19% 19%

If a woman has

L . a better opportunity 17%
similar education

d . 1 — — I I
20 eXpde”e“cE © 36% 35% 43% 32% 32% 1% 36%
a man, does she )

v & eiicn the same opportunity 35%

; ] | e .
opportunity, he 34% 37% 29% 38% 37% 34% 38%
same opportunity .

T S opportunity a worse opportunity 36%
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 11% 13% 9% 13% 16% 6% 7%
the city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 12%
I I
31% 33% 30% 32% 31% 22%
work at a paid job 31%
I L e -
25% 14% 30% 31% 17% 14%
stay at home 25%
Asked of all women: v ’ [r—
_ | I
Would you 1% 49% 38% 35% 50% 59%
preferto... both 119
0 b
- _— e N
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5%
don’t know/refused 3%
23% 18% 25% 25% 23% 10%
work at a paid job 23%
— . —
Asked of all 30% 26% 32% 34% 25% 27%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 30%
| s
sty i 42% 51% 39% 35% 49% 60%
women in
your family both 42
5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3%
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone, Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=4,373
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Colombia

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

94%

5%

1%

28%

56%

13%

2%

17%

21%

61%

1%

34%

16%

48%

3%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

93% 95%

6% 4%

1% 1%

31% 26%

)
53% 59%

14% 13%

2% 2%

17%

21%

61%

34%

16%

48%

3%

Age

15-29 30+

96% 93%

4% 5%

1% 2%

21% 32%

61% 54%

16% 12%

2% 2%

21% 15%

7% 28%

73% 55%

0% 2%

35% 33%

14% 17%

49% 47%

2% 3%

Primary

91%

9%

1%

46%

44%

6%

4%

15%

41%

44%

1%

33%

19%

47%

1%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

95%

3%

2%

22%

61%

15%

2%

17%

13%

69%

1%

31%

16%

51%

2%

98%

1%

1%

15%

64%

21%

1%

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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GALLUP
Congo

Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

91%

6%

3%

33%

32%

23%

13%

41%

7%

47%

4%

41%

7%

49%

3%

Gender

Male Female

90% 92%

8% 4%

2% 5%

35% 30%

]
28% 35%

24% 21%

12% 13%

41%

7%

47%

4%

41%

7%

49%

3%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

89% 92%

7% 5%

4% 3%

35% 31%

|
31% 33%

L
23% 22%

I
1% 14%

45% 39%

.
4% 9%

49% 46%

2% 6%

42% 41%

8% 6%

46% 50%

4% 2%

Primary

90%

5%

6%

27%

30%

25%

18%

35%

10%

47%

8%

33%

7%

53%

7%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

7N
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g‘{lw%

o

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

92%

6%

2%

36%

34%

21%

9%

48%

3%

48%

0%

46%

7%

47%

1%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

C R- Lﬂt:;nalic«al
abour
O Sta I Ca Organization
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

90% 96% 94% 93% 90% 94% 99%
It is perfectly agree 93% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 8% 3% 4% 6% 9% 4% 1%
family to have a disagree 5%
paid job outside —_—
the home if she 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

23% 16% 15% 22% 27% 18% 9%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to
a man, does she

! the same opportunit, 59%
have a better 47 Y : -

opportunity, the

a better opportunity 20%

—
56% 62% 70% 54% 58% 62% 51%

X 19% 20% 13% 23% 1% 19% 37%
same opportunity .
O SR GEBER T a worse opportunity 19%
to find a c?oil job iny
. 9 ) 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
30% 36% 27% 19% 35% *
work at a paid job 30%
1 —— .
22% 9% 29% 38% 14% *
stay at home 22%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome [r—
ould you 46% 54% 42% 40% 51% =
preferto... both 169
0 b
2% 2% 2% 4% 0% *
don’t know/refused 2%
39% ** 38% 34% 41% *
work at a paid job 39%
| N
Asked of all 25% ** 25% 36% 20% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 25%
| ]
e il 33% * 33% 29% 35% -
women in
your family Bl 23
3% ** 4% 2% 4% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Cote d'lvoire

Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

84%

12%

3%

34%

31%

22%

13%

33%

13%

49%

4%

39%

18%

42%

1%

Gender

Male Female

84% 85%

15% 9%

1% 6%

37% 31%

L
30% 31%

L
24% 20%

9% 18%

33%

13%

49%

4%

39%

18%

42%

1%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

85% 83%

1% 14%

4% 3%

35% 33%

I
30% 32%

L
18% 24%

I
17% 10%

39% 28%

11% 16%

46% 50%

3% 6%

39% 39%

10% 24%

49% 37%

1% 0%

Primary

81%

15%

4%

32%

28%

23%

16%

34%

15%

46%

5%

39%

25%

35%

1%

94%

5%

1%

40%

39%

16%

6%

32%

4%

63%

1%

38%

5%

56%

0%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

T, =Y
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oy
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International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
Croatia e
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

94% 97% 95% 95% 96% 95% 99%
It is perfectly agree 95% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 6% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0%
family to have a disagree 4%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%

If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 3%
similar education
and experience to 43% 33% 47% 35% 32% 38% 46%

a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 38%
. .

opportunity, the 48% 59% 44% 56% 57% 52% 49%
same opportunity

. a worse opportunity 54%
or worse opportunity - -
i i) & (row 519 6% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3%
the city or area
where you live?

don’t know/refused 6%

58% 62% 57% * 58% 66%
work at a paid job 58%

14% 8% 16% * 13% 5%
stay at home 14%
Asked of all women: v ’
I I I
Would you 24% 29% 22% w 27% 29%
preferto. ..
both 24%
| — s BN
4% 1% 5% o 1% 0%
don’t know/refused 4%
61% 60% 61% = 65% 72%
work at a paid job 61% - - -
Asked of all 14% 13% 14% > 1% 9%
sked of all men:
stay at home 14%
Would you
I — —
sty i 22% 25% 21% ~ 23% 19%
women in
your family Bl 22%
3% 2% 3% * 2% 1%
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP 1oy
Cyprus e

Central and Western Asia; Developed Economies

Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
94% 96% 94% 96% 92% 95% 99%
It is perfectly agree 95% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 4% 0%
family to have a disagree 4%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
20% 11% 17% 15% 19% 17% 9%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 15%
similar education
d experience to S e
an pd . 42% 42% 50% 39% 37% 42% 45%
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 42%
have a better - ] e .

opportunity, the

X 35% 39% 33% 39% 31% 36% 44%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 37%
@ f'nfj a gOOd JOb n 4% 7% 0% 7% 13% 5% 2%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
20% 22% 19% o 17% 27%
work at a paid job 20%
I —— — ]
14% 4% 17% * 14% 7%
stay at home 14%
Asked of all women: v ’
ould you 63% 73% 60% - 69% 67%
preferto. ..
i ] I o .
3% 0% 3% o 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 3%
27% ** 29% = 26% 28%
work at a paid job 27%
L I
Asked of all 18% ** 20% = 17% 12%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 18%
— . —
prefer that the 50% = 47% w 52% 56%
women in — e
. lo]
your famiy .. ° . e .
5% ** 4% * 5% 3%
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,006
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Czech Republic

Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

Data collected April, May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Total

90%

7%

3%

2%

35%

57%

6%

31%

28%

38%

3%

39%

18%

40%

4%

Gender

Male Female

89% 91%

8% 7%

4% 2%

2% 2%

41% 29%

50% 64%

7% 5%

31%

N
2
B

38%

3%

39%

18%

40%

4%

Age

15-29 30+

93% 89%

5% 8%

2% 3%

5% 1%

43% 32%

43% 61%

9% 5%

** 29%

*31%

** 37%

= 20,

** 37%

**22%

** 38%

w30,

*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data
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Primary

86%

9%

5%

6%

37%

45%

12%

7 "3?
1oy
N
International
Labour
Organization
Education*
Secondary University
90% 96%
8% 1%
2% 3%
1% 0%
34% 38%
.
60% 58%

5%

31%

30%

37%

2%

35%

20%

42%

3%

4%

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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International

Democratic Republic of Congo e
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
Gender Age Education*
g
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
72% 89% 84% 77% o 82% 85%
It is perfectly agree 81% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 25% 7% 13% 19% = 16% 13%
family to have a disagree 16%
paid job outside — e —
the home if she 3% 4% 3% 4% = 2% 3%
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%
" h 19% 17% 20% 17% > 17% 19%
.a_woman a.s a better opportunity 18%
similar education
. I I I ]
and eXpde”e“cE to 37% 35% 36% 36% T 38% 41%
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 36%
have a betier — _— e -
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 36% 39% 35% 39% - 38% 39%
same opportuni
o worszpopporthity a worse opportunity 37%
:E fln? a gOOd JOb n 7% 10% 9% 8% > 7% 1%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 9%
56% 65% 47% o 60% *

work at a paid job 56%

13% 7% 19% * 6% *
stay at home 13%
Asked of all women: v ’
I ]
Would you 30% 27% 33% > 33% *
preferto. .. both 30%
| . |
1% 1% 1% o 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%
44% 48% 39% = 43% 46%
work at a paid job 44%
| .
Asked of all 26% 20% 32% > 27% 18%
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 26%

S - [ p—
[P .at = 29% 30% 27% o 29% 36%
women in
your family il 228

1% 2% 1% * 1% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved. 111



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
Denmark o
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

98% 100% 99% 99% o 99% 99%
It is perfectly agree 99% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

5% 3% 4% 4% > 4% 2%

If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 4%
similar education
and experience to 67% 56% 68% 60% > 63% 58%

a man, does she

the same opportunit 62%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

X 28% 38% 25% 35% = 32% 40%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 33%
to f|nq a good job in 2% 3% 1% - o %
the city or area A o
where you live? don’t know/refused o
35% **31% o 34% 46%
work at a paid job 35%
— — e N
6% * 7% * 5% 1%
stay at home 6%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you 56% * 60% - 60% 53%
preferto... both 559
’ ° I I N .
1% * 1% o 1% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
50% ** 44% = 50% *
work at a paid job 50%
[ ||
Asked of all 2 C - % N
sked of all men:
stay at home 2%
Would you
prefer that the 46% 529 = 46% =
women in — e
. 0 b
your family . .. - B
2% ** 3% * 3% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Dominican Republic

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

93%

6%

1%

37%

48%

14%

1%

26%

13%

59%

1%

33%

18%

47%

1%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

90% 97%

9% 3%

1% 1%

40% 34%

48% 48%

11% 16%

1%

33%

18%

47%

1%

—
1%

26%

13%

59%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age
15-29 30+ Primary
94% 93% 93%
5% 7% 7%
1% 1% 0%
35% 39% 45%
I
55% 44% 43%
11% 16% 1%
I
0% 1% 1%
29% 25% 28%
L]
4% 18% 18%
—
66% 55% 53%
0% 1% 1%
32% 34% 28%
.
17% 19% 21%
———
49% 46% 51%
1% 1% 0%

7N
1] Y
g‘*vI‘ 04!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

95% 96%
4% 4%
0% 1%

29% 20%

| —

58% 58%

12% 22%

0% 1%

23% 28%

3% 9%
74% 62%
0% 0%

o *x

o *x

*x o

P *x
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International

Labo
ECU ad O r D:gaxl'zatlon
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

91% 92% 92% 92% 87% 93% 97%
It is perfectly agree 92% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 7% 5% 6% 7% 10% 6% 2%
family to have a disagree 6%
paid job outside
the home if she 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%

34% 24% 27% 30% 41% 27% 14%

If a woman has
similar education

d i t
) QPIINES U 61% 69% 66% 64% 53% 68% 70%
a man, does she

the same opportunit 65%
have a better 47 Y : -
opportunity, the

a better opportunity 29%

X 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 15%
same opportunity .
o a worse opportunity 5%
or worse opportunity
i i) & (row 519 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 1%
22% 36% 12% 9% 26% *
work at a paid job 22%
I — |
20% 10% 26% 39% 15% *
stay at home 20%
Asked of all women: v ’ —
Would
ould you 56% 53% 59% 48% 58% w
preferto... both 569
’ ° I I
2% 1% 2% 4% 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%
40% 36% 43% = 37% *
work at a paid job 40%
[ |
Asked of all 20% 24% 17% > 19% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 20%
— ]
prefer that the 39% 39% 38% w 43% -
women in
your family Lot 39%
1% 1% 1% * 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Egypt

Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

65%

34%

1%

11%

56%

29%

3%

49%

30%

21%

0%

31%

55%

13%

1%

Gender

Male Female

51% 80%

48% 20%

I
1% 0%

12% 1%

56% 57%

29% 29%

4% 3%

49%

30%

21%

0%

31%

55%

13%

1%
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Age

15-29 30+

60% 69%

39% 30%

e
1% 1%

14% 10%

57% 56%

27% 31%

3% 3%

52% 47%

25% 33%

.
24% 20%

0% 0%

27% 35%

58% 53%

14% 12%

1% 0%

Primary

63%

36%

1%

10%

54%

31%

6%

47%

35%

17%

0%

29%

60%

10%

2%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

65%

35%
|
0%

13%

57%

29%

1%

50%

24%

26%

0%

29%

57%

13%

0%

80%
]
20%
0%
12%
62%

24%

1%

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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International
El Salvador e
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
90% 93% 93% 90% 89% 94% **
It is perfectly agree 92% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 8% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% **
family to have a disagree 7%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
23% 17% 17% 22% 23% 16% b
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 20%
similar education
d i t — — —
20 eXpde”e“cE © 65% 67% 71% 62% 62% 74% T
a man, does she
! the same opportunity 66%
have a better - -
opportunity, he 8% 1% 9% 10% 9% 7% -~
same opportunity .
o a worse opportunity 10%
or worse opportunity
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2% o
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
27% 31% 24% 23% 33% *
work at a paid job 27%
] — |
27% 19% 33% 35% 17% *
stay at home 27%
Ask f all women:
\/\7 el‘; oraitwome — [ —
ould you 44% 48% 41% 40% 7% =
preferto... both 149,
o
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%
31% 27% 33% 29% 28% *
work at a paid job 31%
| I
Asked of all 27% 28% 26% 33% 21% *
sked of all men:
stay at home 27%
Would you —
sty i 38% 44% 34% 33% 46% -
women in
your family Lot 3%
5% 1% 7% 5% 4% *
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Labo.
Estonia o
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

93% 95% 96% 94% 93% 95% 94%
It is perfectly agree 94% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%

6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 2%

If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 4%
similar education
and experience to 48% 40% 45% 43% 46% 38% 50%

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity

the same opportunity 44%

35% 51% 39% 45% 38% 48% 42%

o a worse opportunity 44%
P I - - .
@ f'nfj a gOOd JOb n 11% 6% 13% 7% 12% 8% 6%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
31% ** 28% 31% 32% 30%
work at a paid job 31%
I I s -
20% ** 23% 25% 25% 13%
i stay at home 20%
A\Nskel((zlj of all women: —
ould you 4% * 48% 37% 2% 57%
preferto... both 479
’ ° [
2% * 1% 6% 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 2%
24% **21% = 29% *
work at a paid job 24%
—— I
Asked of all 21% ** 24% = 21% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 21%
ofu zou . — —
prefer t -att e 49% = 50% . 46% -
women in
your family both 9% B
5% ** 4% * 4% *
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Ethiopia A pon

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

85% 86% 84% 86% 85% 88% *
It is perfectly agree 85%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 14% 1% 13% 13% 13% 10% **
family to have a disagree 13%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% -
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%

33% 26% 30% 30% 29% 35% o

If a woman has

L . a better opportunity 30%
similar education

d i t ——
) QPIINES U 50% 48% 51% 47% 49% 48% =
a man, does she

have a better
opportunity, the

the same opportunity 49%

X 14% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% *
same opportunity .
o a worse opportunity 14%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
. 9 ) 3% 11% 5% 9% 8% 2% o
the city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 7%
27% 33% 21% 25% 46% *
work at a paid job 27%
| —— -
26% 17% 34% 28% 8% *
stay at home 26%
Ask f all women:
\/\7 eﬁ or aitwome —— [ N
ould you 45% 49% 42% 45% 46% -
preferto. ..
both 45%
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%
30% 27% 33% 29% 37% *
work at a paid job 30%
| I
Asked of all 19% 18% 19% 20% 14% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 19%
| —
prefer that the 49% 52% 46% 49% 45% -
women in
your family Lot 49% - -
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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. International
Finland Lot
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
98% 99% ** 98% 97% 99% 100%
It is perfectly agree 99% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
5% 3% ** 3% 4% 3% 4%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 50%

have a better I

opportunity, the

a better opportunity 4%

58% 43% ** 47% 40% 54% 53%

X 33% 51% ** 46% 50% 39% 41%
same opportunity .
or worse opportunity a worse opportunity 42% - - -
to f|nq a good job in % 3% 4% 5% % %
the city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 4%
28% ** 28% 18% 29% *
work at a paid job 28%
] ] |
1% *11% 20% 9% *
stay at home 1%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
Y 58% ** 58% 55% 61% >
preferto... both 559
’ ° I | I
2% ** 3% 7% 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%
26% ** 23% = 29% *
work at a paid job 26%
I I
8% ** 9% = 4% *
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 8%
prefer that the 59% - 61% = 62% =
women in _— o
. 0 b
your family . . . - -
7% ** 8% * 5% *
don’t know/refused 7%

Data collected May, June; Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

France e
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
98% 97% 93% 99% 91% 99% 100%
It is perfectly agree 97% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 3% 7% 1% 9% 1% 0%
family to have a disagree 3%
paid job outside
the home if she Fr—, — - = =
wants one. don’t know/refused -
5% 0% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 3%
similar education
and experience to 48% 36% 40% 43% 36% 43% 46%

a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 42%
. I

opportunity, the 46% 61% 53% 54% 54% 54% 51%
same opportunity

5 rtunit; 54%
or worse opportunity & LD CLIEn R ’ - -

to find a good job in

. 0% 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 1%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
26% 25% 27% o 23% 28%
work at a paid job 26%
| ] I |
14% 17% 13% * 12% 8%
stay at home 14%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 59% 57% 60% & 64% 65%
preferto... both 599
L - I o .
1% 0% 1% o 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
56% ** 54% = 59% 55%
work at a paid job 56% -
Asked of all 8% * 7% = 9% 3%
sked of all men:
stay at home 8%
Would you
prefer that the 37% * 39% w 33% 1%
women in
. both 37%
your family ... [ n EEE
0% ** 0% * 0% 1%
don’t know/refused 0%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP
Gabon

Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

90%

8%

1%

30%

34%

28%

8%

27%

8%

64%

1%

18%

1%

70%

1%

Gender

Male Female

88% 92%

1% 6%

1% 2%

34% 26%

)
30% 39%

26% 30%

e
10% 6%

27%

8%

64%

1%

18%

1%

70%

1%
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Age

15-29 30+

91% 90%

8% 9%

1% 1%

31% 28%

I
34% 35%

30% 27%

]
5% 10%

35% 19%

—
4% 12%

60% 68%

1% 2%

20% 16%

—
6% 15%

—
74% 67%

0% 2%

Primary

89%

10%

1%

29%

31%

31%

10%

25%

1%

62%

1%

14%

15%

70%

2%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

T, =Y
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o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

93%

6%

1%

31%

37%

28%

4%

29%

4%

67%

1%

23%

8%

69%

0%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
Georgia
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
g
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
76% 79% 77% 78% o 76% 82%
It is perfectly agree 78%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 17% 12% 15% 14% - 14% 13%
family to have a disagree 14%
paid job outside — — — —
the home if she 7% 9% 9% 8% = 9% 5%
wants one. don’t know/refused 8%
24% 19% 23% 21% > 23% 20%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 21%
similar education
Ele) CLREED 1 52% 53% 53% 53% > 49% 55%
EITEN, T the same opportunity 53%
have & beter ° . . e I
opportunity, he 15% 18% 14% 17% - 17% 18%
same opportunity .
o a worse opportunity 16%
or worse opportunity
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 9% 10% 10% 10% > 1% 8%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 10%
49% ** 48% o 46% 65%
work at a paid job 49%
[ | e BN
17% > 21% > 21% 10%
stay at home 17%
Asked of all women: v ’
Wof”|dty°” 28% - 27% w 29% 23%
referto. ..
P both 28%
| | s s
6% ** 5% o 4% 2%
don’t know/refused 6%
50% **51% = 55% 55%
work at a paid job 50%
Asked of all 19% *19% > 20% 10%
sked of all men:
stay at home 19%
Would you
sty i 24% = 21% -~ 20% 30%
women in
your family Lot 24%
7% ** 8% * 5% 5%
don’t know/refused 7%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Germany B
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

97% 95% 94% 96% o 95% 100%
It is perfectly agree 96% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 3% 5% 6% 4% - 5% 0%
family to have a disagree 4%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

8% 6% 6% 7% > 7% 4%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 7%
similar education
and eXpde”e“cE @ 33% 27% 28% 31% > 30% 32%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 30%

i I | [
opportunity, he 57% 65% 63% 61% - 61% 62%
same opportunity - i

. a worse opportuni
or worse opportunity 12 v ’ - -
to f|nq a good job in % 2% 3% 2% = T %
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
23% 29% 21% o 25% 17%
work at a paid job 23%
I — I —
14% 12% 15% > 13% 12%
stay at home 14%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 61% 56% 63% - 59% 70%
preferto... both o1
i ] L e N
2% 2% 2% o 2% 0%
don’t know/refused 2%
25% ** 25% = 24% 32%
work at a paid job 25%
— |
Asked of all 22% > 21% > 24% 13%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 22%
I [ ] —
sty i 50% = 51% -~ 51% 49%
women in o I
. b
el 1 e .
3% ** 3% * 1% 6%
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected February, March, September, October; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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. N,
GALLUP {ioy
O
Gh Gabo "
a n a Organization
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

91% 90% 91% 91% 88% 93% 91%
It is perfectly agree 91% -
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 6% 4%
family to have a disagree 7%
paid job outside
the home if she 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%

67% 65% 63% 69% 69% 66% 48%
If a woman has )

L . a better opportunity 66%

- ] -
and eXpde”e“cE to 20% 22% 25% 18% 17% 23% 36%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 21%

. — — s
opportunity, the 9% 9% 9% 9% 1% 8% 8%
same opportunity .

o a worse opportunity 9%
or worse opportunity
i i) & (row 519 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
47% 47% 47% 47% 46% *
work at a paid job 47%
| [ |
1% 5% 15% 14% 6% *
stay at home 1%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 38% 48% 30% 33% 45% *
preferto... both 389
ol o
[ | - [ |
4% 0% 7% 6% 3% *
don’t know/refused 4%
50% 45% 56% 59% 45% *
work at a paid job 50%
| [
Asked of all 7% 6% 7% 10% 5% *
sked of all men:
stay at home 7%
Would you
prefer that the 1% 47% 35% 31% 48% -
women in
your family both e [
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
Greece
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
89% 94% 95% 91% 86% 92% 99%
It is perfectly agree 92% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 10% 5% 5% 8% 12% 8% 1%
family to have a disagree 7%
paid job outside — —
the home if she 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
23% 14% 17% 19% 26% 18% 8%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 18%
similar education
. — I L e— —
and eXpde”e“cE @ 39% 35% 43% 36% 28% 38% 49%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 37%
e - [ o N
opportunty, the 36% 49% 39% 43% 43% 42% 42%

same opportunity

. a worse opportunity 42%
or worse opporurily . - -
i i) & (row 519 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
the city or area A o
where you live? don’t know/refused o
36% **31% 20% 40% *
work at a paid job 36%
| _— |
17% *19% 31% 12% *
stay at home 17%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would — — —
ould you 4% * 48% 4% 4% -
preferto. ..
both 47%
1% * 1% 1% 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%
29% ** 26% = 34% *
work at a paid job 29%
—— |
Asked of all 23% ** 26% > 21% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 23%
°f” zou . — —
prefer t -att e 46% = 47% o 44% o
women in
your family both 6% [
2% * 1% * 2% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Guatemala

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

86%

1%

3%

29%

58%

10%

3%

27%

32%

38%

3%

33%

29%

35%

3%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female
85% 88%

13% 9%

2% 3%

27% 30%

63% 54%

8% 12%

3% 4%

27%

32%

38%

2
R

33%

29%

35%

3%

Age

15-29 30+
85% 87%

14% 9%

1% 4%

26% 31%

62% 55%

10% 10%

2% 5%

30% 25%

25% 36%

43% 34%

1% 5%

30% 37%

30% 29%

38% 31%

2% 3%

Primary

82%

13%

5%

35%

48%

1%

5%

27%

42%

26%

4%

33%

36%

26%

5%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

90%
10%

0%

23%

67%

8%

1%

28%

21%

50%

2%

31%

27%

41%

2%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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GALLUP

Guinea

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

90%

10%

0%

43%

32%

21%

4%

40%

12%

47%

1%

43%

1%

46%

0%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

88%

1%

0%

47%

30%

20%

3%

43%

1%

46%

0%

92%

8%
0%
39%

|
34%

.
22%

I
5%

40%

12%

47%

1%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age
15-29 30+ Primary
91% 89% 89%
8% 11% 1%
1% 0% 0%
42% 43% 40%
[
32% 33% 34%
|
21% 20% 21%
—
4% 4% 5%
47% 34% 39%
L]
8% 16% 13%
I
43% 50% 46%
1% 0% 1%
44% 41% 39%
.
9% 13% 13%
I
46% 46% 47%
1% 0% 1%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

95% -~
]
4% -~
1% -
54% -

27% iz
——

18% -~
I

1% -
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7 "3?
GALLUP {0k
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H e Lﬂt:;nalioﬂal
a I t I D:gaxl'zatlon
Latin America and Caribbean; Developing Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
71% 62% 68% 65% 65% 69% **
It is perfectly agree 66%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 22% 31% 25% 28% 26% 26% =
family to have a disagree 27%
paid job outside L] ] ]
the home if she 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 5% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 7%
36% 29% 33% 32% 33% 31% b
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 32%
similar education
. L | |
and eXpde”e“cE to 45% 47% 46% 47% 42% 49% Z
a man, does she
! the same opportunity 46%
have  better - - -
opportunity, the 14% 14% 13% 16% 13% 16% =
same opportunity )
o a worse opportunity 14%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in AT 9% 50 T W =
. b 9% o 5% o o
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 7%
71% 78% 63% 63% 81% *
work at a paid job 1% - - -
16% 1% 22% 20% 12% >
stay at home 16%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you % 4% 10% 8% 5% -
preferto... both 701
o
6% 7% 5% 8% 2% *
don’t know/refused 6%
68% ** 67% 67% 68% *
work at a paid job 68% - -
Asked of all 13% *13% 15% 12% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 13%
I —
prefer that the 14% > 16% 13% 15% =
women in
our famil Lot 4%
y y ...
5% ** 4% 5% 5% *
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=504
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Honduras

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data
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Total

91%

7%

2%

29%

56%

1%

4%

44%

26%

27%

3%

47%

33%

17%

4%
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Gender

Male Female

88% 95%

1%

2%

32%

56%

9%

2%

47%

33%

17%

4%

4%

1%

27%

57%

12%

5%

44%

26%

27%

2
R

Age

15-29 30+

91% 92%

7% 7%

2% 1%

26% 32%

61% 52%

10% 12%

4% 4%

49% 39%

16% 34%

31% 24%

3% 3%

44% 49%

35% 31%

18% 16%

4% 3%

Primary

90%

8%

2%

32%

51%

12%

6%

42%

34%

20%

4%

45%

42%

9%

4%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

92%

7%

2%

27%

63%

8%

2%

47%

17%

34%

2%

44%

29%

24%

4%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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; FATOR
GALLUP (R
International

Hong Kong, China L on

Eastern Asia; Developed Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

98% 96% 100% 96% 93% 97% 98%
It is perfectly agree 97% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 1% 4% 0% 3% 6% 2% 1%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

25% 14% 17% 20% 25% 18% 17%

If a woman has
similar education

. — I
and experience to 63% 68% 71% 64% 59% 67% 68%
a man, does she

the same opportunit 66%
have a better 47 Y : -
opportunity, the

a better opportunity 19%

X 9% 14% 10% 12% 8% 13% 12%
same opportunity .
. a worse opportunity 12%
or worse opportunity
i i) & (row 519 3% 3% 2% 4% 9% 2% 2%
the city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 3%
23% 28% 20% o 25% 27%
work at a paid job 23%
| — | ]
18% 4% 24% * 15% 11%
stay at home 18%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would —— ] —— —
ould you 57% 67% 55% - 59% 61%
preferto... both 579,
’ ° - e I
1% 2% 1% o 1% 2%
don’t know/refused 1%
27% 26% 27% = 25% 31%
work at a paid job 27%
I |
Asked of all 22% 21% 23% = 25% 17%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 22%
| | —
prefer that the 46% 50% 45% w 46% 49%
women in
your iy i - -
4% 3% 5% * 4% 3%
don’t know/refused 4%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,005
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP
Hungary

Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

86%

10%

4%

8%

26%

60%

6%

35%

24%

35%

6%

29%

30%

33%

8%
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Gender

Male Female

83% 89%

12% 9%

5% 3%

6% 10%

33% 19%

54% 65%

7% 6%

35%

24%

35%

2
X

29%

30%

33%

8%
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Age

15-29 30+
87% 86%

8% 1%

5% 3%

6% 9%

30% 24%

54% 61%

10% 6%

** 32%

** 26%

** 36%

= §5%

** 29%

** 28%

** 36%

= 79,

Primary

79%

16%

5%

8%

26%

56%

10%

37%

28%

27%

8%
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International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

90%

7%

3%

7%

25%

62%

6%

38%

21%

34%

7%

34%

31%

28%

7%

88%
]
10%
2%
13%
27%

59%

1%

*x

o

*x
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International
lceland —
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
100% 99% ** 99% 99% 100% 100%
It is perfectly agree | 100% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 0% 0% ** 0% 0% 0% 0%
family to have a disagree 0%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% “* 0% 1% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%
7% 4% * 4% 6% 6% 4%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 5%
similar education
and experience to 63% 56% ** 56% 62% 55% 60%

a man, does she

the same opportunit 59%
have abetter it [ [ e
opportunity, the 23% 36% * 33% 27% 31% 33%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 30%
to f|nq a good job in % 4% o 70 % 70
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 6%
23% **13% 37% > 16%
work at a paid job 23%
| — —
3% * 4% 5% > 2%
stay at home 3%
Asked of all women: v ’
Wof”|dty°” 74% * 83% 58% - 81%
referto. ..
" = m m
0% * 1% 0% > 1%
don’t know/refused 0%
34% = 28% - rm -
work at a paid job 34%
]
7% = 9% - - -
Asked of all men:
stay at home 7%
Would you
prefer that the 53% = 58% = = =
women in — o
your family . . . ° -
6% = 5% - rm -
don’t know/refused 6%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=529
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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India

Southern Asia; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=3,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

70%

25%

5%

45%

37%

13%

4%

30%

41%

22%

7%

39%

30%

26%

5%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

1%

25%

5%

47%

37%

13%

4%

39%

30%

26%

5%

69%

26%

6%

43%

38%

13%

5%

30%

41%

22%

7%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

73% 68%

23% 27%

5% 5%

49% 43%

37% 38%

1% 14%

—
3% 5%

35% 26%

37% 44%

22% 22%

6% 8%

43% 36%

24% 33%

27% 26%

5% 5%

Primary

66%

28%

5%

44%

37%

13%

6%

25%

47%

20%

8%

33%

37%

25%

5%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

73% 75%
22% 22%
e -
5% 4%
46% 60%
39% 28%
N e
13% 10%
I —
3% 1%
36% =
.

33% =
[ |

26% =
]

6% =
43% 45%
I .
25% 20%
| —
28% 29%
[
5% 7%
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7 "3?
GALLUP IOk
o
I d . Lﬂt:;nalioﬂal
r
n O n e S I a D:ga:uatlon
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
62% 72% 75% 62% 60% 71% **
It is perfectly agree 67%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 37% 27% 25% 36% 38% 28% *
family to have a disagree 32%
paid job outside _— I |
the home if she 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
58% 61% 59% 60% 68% 54% b
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 60% - -
similar education -
and eXpde”e“cE @ 35% 29% 34% 31% 20% 1% T
a man, does she )
the same opportunity 32%
have a better — - [ ]
Oppon””'ty'ﬁthe,t 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% -~
same opportuni
PP y . a worse opportunity 3%
or worse opportunity
2 flnfi a gOOd JOb n 4% 6% 3% 6% 8% 3% o
the city or area A =
where you live? don’t know/refused o
7% 9% 6% 6% 8% *
work at a paid job 7%
32% 24% 36% 40% 24% *
stay at home 32%
Asked of all women: v ’ - e
Wof”|dty°” 60% 66% 57% 52% 68% =
preferto. ..
] ]
1% 0% 2% 2% 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%
5% 4% 5% 4% 7% *
work at a paid job 5%
43% 36% 46% 48% 40% *
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 43%
I ||
sty i 51% 58% 47% 45% 53% -
women in o —
your family . .. ] -
2% 2% 2% 3% 0% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
I raq D:gaxl'zatlon
Arab States; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
47% 61% 50% 58% 48% 64% 74%
It is perfectly agree 54%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 53% 38% 50% 42% 52% 35% 26%
family to have a disagree 46%
paid job outside I || I
the home if she 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%
31% 27% 28% 30% 29% 30% 24%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 29%
similar education
d . q I ] s
20 eXpde”e“cE © 20% 26% 25% 23% 23% 24% 31%
a man, does she .
h bett the same opportunity 24%
ave ft Pft e:h — — [
opportunty, the 39% 40% 43% 36% 38% 42% 43%
same opportunity .
or worse opportunity a worse opportunity 40% -
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 8% 7% 3% 1% 10% 3% 2%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
12% 16% 9% 11% 17% *
work at a paid job 12%
— — I
43% 31% 52% 52% 17% *

it th 43%
Asked of all women: stay athome ’

Would you 43% 53% 35% 34% 66% =
preferto... both 139,
0! o
- — I
2% 0% 4% 3% 1% **
don’t know/refused 2%
7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 5%
work at a paid job 7%
51% 52% 50% 58% 44% 34%
Asked of all men: stay at home S
Would you u [ e .
sty i 35% 33% 37% 30% 40% 53%
women In
. both | 35%
your family ... - e R
7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 8%
don’t know/refused 7%

Data collected April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,011
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Labo.
Ireland o
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

97% 96% 94% 97% o 96% 100%
It is perfectly agree 96% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 3% 3% 4% 2% - 3% 0%
family to have a disagree 3%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 1% 2% 0% = 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

10% 8% 10% 9% > 10% 4%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 9%
similar education
and experience to 63% 57% 62% 60% > 60% 59%

a man, does she

the same opportunit 60%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

X 26% 32% 24% 30% = 28% 35%
same opportunity .
O SR GEBER T a worse opportunity 29%
to find a c?oil job iny
. 9 ) 2% 3% 4% 2% = 2% 2%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
19% **19% o 20% 15%
work at a paid job 19%
I I I —
17% **15% * 18% 11%
stay at home 17%
Ask f all women:
V\}s elt(zljo all wome
ould you 63% * 64% w 60% 71%
preferto... both 63
’ ° I I m N
2% ** 2% o 1% 3%
don’t know/refused 2%
27% **27% = 29% 25%
work at a paid job 27%
L s
Asked of all 17% **16% = 16% 13%
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 17%
ofu r):ou )
[P WL i 51% = 51% -~ 49% 57%
women in _— o
. o
ol - ol
5% ** 6% * 6% 5%
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Islamic Republic of Iran A pon
Southern Asia; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
61% 77% 64% 73% 65% 67% 87%
It is perfectly agree 69% -
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 38% 21% 35% 26% 33% 32% 13%
family to have a disagree 29%
paid job outside — ] I —
the home if she 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
" h 34% 31% 37% 30% 32% 35% 25%
.a \lN omjn e;s a better opportunity 32%
similar education
q . q I I |
20 eXpde”e“cE © 31% 26% 26% 30% 33% 24% 32%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 29%

i I | [
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 29% 37% 33% 33% 26% 36% 39%
same opportuni
o worszpopporthity a worse opportunity 33%

:E f'”f: 2 Gt 1o 1 6% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 6%
31% 39% 25% o 32% 36%
work at a paid job 31%
I — |
28% 15% 38% * 26% 9%
stay at home 28%
Ask f all :
w. eg oralwomen — [ -_—
of” tyou 40% 47% 36% - 43% 55%
referto. ..
P both 40%
- - e N
1% 0% 1% o 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
22% 18% 25% = 19% 30%
work at a paid job 22%
— — |
Asked of all 45% 52% 41% > 48% 26%
sked of all men:
stay at home 45%
Would you — -
|
prefer that the 28% 24% 30% w 2% 38%
women in
our famil Lot 28%
y Yoo (] [ |
5% 6% 4% * 5% 6%
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Israel

Central and Western Asia; Developed Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

83%

12%

5%

12%

39%

42%

7%

42%

25%

29%

4%

42%

22%

32%

4%

Gender

Male Female

81% 84%

14% 10%

5% 6%

1% 12%

48% 31%

33% 51%

9% 6%

IS
R
X

25%

3 ©
R
S

42%

22%

32%

4%

Age

15-29 30+

82% 83%

8% 14%

—
10% 3%

1% 12%

37% 40%

40% 43%

12% 5%

50% 39%

11% 30%

31% 29%

8% 2%

40% 43%

21% 23%

33% 31%

6% 2%

Primary

*x

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

82% 87%
12% 10%
— —
6% 3%
11% 13%
— —
39% 41%
43% 40%

8% 6%

39% 53%

29% 12%
I —
28% 31%
e .
4% 3%
44% 41%
e .
22% 20%
| I
31% 36%
o .
3% 3%
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GALLUP
ltaly

Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Total

99%

1%

0%

10%

36%

53%

1%

22%

9%

68%

0%

33%

9%

57%

1%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

99% 100%
]
1% 0%
1% 0%
11% 10%

40% 32%

.
48% 57%

|
0% 1%
22%
9%
68%
0%
33%
9%
57%

1%

Age

15-29 30+

100% 99%

0% 1%

0% 0%

13% 10%

33% 37%

54% 52%

0% 1%

28% 21%

—
3% 1%

69% 68%

0% 0%

** 33%

*10%

** 55%

T

*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Primary

99%

0%

0%

12%

36%

51%

1%

20%

13%

66%

0%

31%

13%

56%

0%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

99%
1%
0%

9%

35%

56%

0%

25%

5%

1%

0%

34%

5%

61%

1%

100%
0%

0%

3%

44%

53%

0%

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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Japan

Eastern Asia; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,003

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Total

93%

4%

3%

27%

46%

19%

8%

20%

22%

56%

1%

18%

14%

61%

7%

Gender Age
Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary
92% 94% ** 93% *
5% 2% ** 3% >
2% 4% * 4% *
33% 22% ** 25% =
I ]
44% 4AT7% ** 46% *
16% 21% ** 20% *
I I
7% 10% ** 9% =
20% **21% o
— —
22% ** 23% *

56% * 56% -
% = 19% -
— — .
61% **E -

7% = 5oy o

*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

93% 97%
4% 1%
3% 1%

27% 24%

] I

45% 51%

20% 19%

8% 6%
21% =
—
23% -
L
55% e

1% =

18% 18%

18% 10%
T —
58% 68%

6% 5%
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J d Lnt:;nalic«al
Or an D:gaxl'zatlon
Arab States; Emerging Economies

Gender Age Education*

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

62% 77% 67% 71% 62% 70% 87%
It is perfectly agree 69%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 38% 22% 32% 29% 36% 30% 13%
family to have a disagree 30%
paid job outside — | Y —
the home if she 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

28% 25% 25% 28% 20% 30% 30%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 27%
similar education

d . q —— ] s -

20 eXpde”e“cE © 32% 33% 33% 32% 34% 31% 32%
a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 32%

i . | [ B
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 33% 36% 35% 34% 37% 34% 33%
same opportuni
o worszpopporthity a worse opportunity 35%

:E f'”f: 2 Gt 1o 1 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 7%
33% 37% 30% 27% 36% *
work at a paid job 33%
| I .
31% 23% 36% 39% 28% *
stay at home 31%
Asked of all women: v ’ — . —
Wof”|dty°” 34% 38% 32% 33% 34% -
preferto. ..
both 34%
| . |
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *
don’t know/refused 1%
33% 33% 32% = 32% *
work at a paid job 33%
I .
42% 41% 43% > 43% *
Asked of all men:
stay at home 42%
(iaulelye - ___
prefer that the 23% 23% 23% w 24% -
women in
o(Lr ?amil Lot 23%
y y ...
2% 2% 2% * 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Kazakhstan

Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

81%

14%

6%

15%

59%

21%

4%

51%

22%

22%

5%

43%

28%

21%

8%

Gender Age
Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary
79% 82% 81% 81% *

16% 12% 14% 13% *
— I

5% 6% 5% 6% =

12% 18% 18% 14% -
L — I

63% 56% 61% 58% -

21% 22% 16% 24% =
I I

4% 5% 5% 4% -
51% 59% 47% *

22% 17% 25% -
— —

22% 22% 21% &
L] I

5% 2% 7% -

43% 44% 42% =
.

28% 29% 27% =
L

21% 17% 23% @
—

8% 9% 7% =

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

80% 87%
14% 1%
e e—
6% 2%
13% 21%

59% 54%

23% 24%

5% 2%

51% 60%

24% 17%
| —
20% 22%

5% 1%
42% 48%
[
29% 28%
e -
24% 18%
| —
5% 6%
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Kenya

Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

83%

17%

1%

46%

35%

17%

2%

29%

12%

58%

1%

27%

15%

58%

0%

Gender

Male Female

80% 85%

19% 15%

—
1% 0%

45% 47%

35% 35%

18% 16%

—
1% 2%

29%

12%

58%

1%

27%

15%

58%

0%
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Age

15-29 30+

88% 77%

12% 21%

I
0% 1%

49% 44%

36% 35%

14% 19%

I
1% 2%

33% 27%

L
7% 16%

—
60% 55%

0% 1%

28% 26%

I
15% 15%

—
57% 58%

0% 0%

Primary

75%

24%

1%

44%

36%

17%

3%

28%

17%

53%

1%

24%

22%

54%

0%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

89%
1%

0%

48%

34%

18%

1%

32%

5%

62%

0%

28%

1%

60%

1%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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GALLUP {10k
N>
K Lﬂt:;nalioﬂal
OSOVO D:gaxl'lanon
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
89% 93% 94% 89% 90% 91% 97%
It is perfectly agree 91% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 9% 5% 4% 9% 7% 7% 1%
family to have a disagree 7%
paid job outside —
the home if she 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
31% 23% 29% 26% 27% 28% 27%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 27%
similar education
d . 4 — I I
20 eXpde”e“cE © 36% 38% 34% 38% 37% 36% 44%
a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 37%

i . [ o R
opportunity, he 25% 29% 29% 26% 27% 29% 23%
same opportunity .

T S opportunity a worse opportunity 27%
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 5%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 9%
19% 29% 14% 16% 27% *
work at a paid job 19%
— — |
19% 4% 27% 24% 9% *
stay at home 19%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome [—
ould you 59% 66% 56% 57% 63% -
preferto. ..
] ]
3% 1% 4% 3% 2% *
don’t know/refused 3%
29% 26% 31% 31% 24% *
work at a paid job 29%
I I
Asked of all 16% 14% 17% 18% 17% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 16%
I I
e il 54% 57% 51% 49% 58% -
women in
el 1 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected May, June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
Kuwait o
Arab States; Developed Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
53% 90% 67% 68% o 62% 79%
It is perfectly agree 68%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 47% 10% 32% 31% = 38% 21%
family to have a disagree 32%
paid job outside — ] N —
the home if she 0% 1% 1% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%
" h 42% 33% 43% 36% > 43% 32%
.a \lN omjn e;s a better opportunity 38%
similar education
. — | . s
and eXpde”e“cE to 36% 41% 34% 41% * 37% 42%
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 38%
have a betier - - .
Opport””"y'rt‘h‘?t 21% 23% 20% 22% = 19% 25%
same opportuni
PP y . a worse opportunity 22%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
e good) 1% 2% 1% 2% = 2% 2%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
1% ** 9% o 12% 10%
work at a paid job 1%
20% ** 25% * 19% 17%
stay at home 20%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would —— | s —
ould you 66% * 65% - 66% 73%
preferto... both 5%
1% * 1% o 1% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
5% 5% 5% = 4% 5%
work at a paid job 5%
51% 53% 50% > 54% 44%
Asked of all men: . S
o
Would you ’ . e e
prefer that the 43% 1% 43% w 1% 47%
women in both | 43%
your family ... [ L |
2% 2% 2% * 1% 4%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected April, May; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP
Kyrgyzstan

Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

75%

21%

4%

25%

31%

38%

6%

56%

27%

15%

2%

43%

44%

10%

4%

Gender

Male Female

66% 82%

28% 15%

5% 3%

22% 28%

33% 30%

38% 37%

7% 5%

56%

N
3
B

15%

R
R

43%

44%

10%

4%

Age

15-29 30+

70% 78%

26% 18%

4% 4%

26% 24%

30% 32%

39% 37%

6% 7%

55% 56%

27% 27%

16% 15%

2% 2%

38% 46%

49% 39%

8% 12%

4% 3%

Primary

*x

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

7% 81%

21% 13%
L —

2% 7%

24% 28%

31% 31%

B
39% 38%

e .
5% 3%
57% 60%

26% 16%
. —
16% 18%

1% 5%

43% -
[

46% =

9% *x
3% o
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GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Latvia Lo
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
86% 92% 93% 88% 83% 90% 93%
It is perfectly agree 89% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 7% 5% 3% 6% 10% 5% 4%
family to have a disagree 6%
paid job outside
the home if she 7% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3%
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%
7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 6% 3%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 6%
similar education
and experience to 53% 44% 56% 45% 49% 47% 49%

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the

the same opportunity 48%

X 32% 41% 35% 38% 30% 38% 42%
same opportunity .
T S opportunity a worse opportunity 37%
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 8% 9% 5% 10% 12% 9% 6%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 9%
38% 46% 37% o 35% 45%
work at a paid job 38%
[ | [ mem R
25% 18% 27% * 31% 21%
stay at home 25%
Aski f all :
\/\7 eg oraliwomen ] I -
of” tyou 31% 33% 31% w 30% 32%
referto. ..
P both 31%
] | s .
5% 4% 5% o 5% 2%
don’t know/refused 5%
36% ** 33% = 38% *
work at a paid job 36%
| .
Asked of all 31% ** 32% = 34% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 31%
| |
prefer that the 25% o8% - 2% -
women in
your family Bl 2o%
9% * 7% * 6% *
don’t know/refused 9%

Data collected June, July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,019
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Lebanon

Arab States; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

85%

13%

1%

16%

47%

33%

4%

35%

30%

34%

1%

36%

26%

38%

1%

Gender

Male Female

78% 93%

20% 7%

2% 0%

16% 16%

49% 46%

33% 34%

2% 5%

35%

30%

34%

1%

36%

26%

38%

1%

Age

15-29 30+

89% 84%

10% 15%

—
1% 1%

14% 17%

—
52% 45%

32% 34%

.
3% 4%

48% 28%

9% 41%

41% 30%

2% 1%

30% 39%

19% 29%

50% 31%

1% 1%

Primary

81%

18%

1%

13%

47%

35%

5%

25%

45%

27%

3%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

86% 95%
13% 4%
—

1% 0%
17% 17%
— —
45% 58%

35% 23%
T -
3% 2%
37% 47%
|
26% 1%
[ [—
36% 42%
|
1% 0%
39% =

||
26% =
_—
33% &
2% T
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7 "3?
GALLUP 1oy
N
Lesoth o
eSO 0 Organization
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
g
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
78% 83% 79% 81% 78% 85% **
It is perfectly agree 80% -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 19% 16% 18% 17% 19% 15% =
family to have a disagree 17%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%
" h 35% 32% 35% 32% 33% 35% b
.a \lN omjn e;s a better opportunity 34%
similar education
d . q L | .
20 eXpde”e“cE © 43% 43% 41% 44% 43% 43% Z
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 43%
Opport””"y'rt‘h‘?t 17% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19% =
same opportuni
PP y . a worse opportunity 19%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in A =% 3% o W =
. o 5% b 3% o o
the city or area A =
where you live? don’t know/refused o
52% 56% 49% 50% 58% *
work at a paid job 52%
15% 13% 17% 20% 6% *
stay at home 15%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 31% 29% 32% 28% 34% w
preferto... both 3%
[ I |
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% *
don’t know/refused 2%
49% 46% 52% 46% 61% *
work at a paid job 49%
Asked of all 20% 25% 16% 24% 12% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 20%
ofu r):ou )
[P AR 29% 29% 30% 30% 25% -
women in o -
our family . . .
y Y (] —
1% 0% 2% 1% 2% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP ¢IIoky
A o=v4
L. b . Lﬂt:;nalioﬂal
r
I e rI a D:ga:uatlon
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
82% 87% 86% 83% 83% 89% **
It is perfectly agree 85% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 12% 7% 7% 11% 9% 8% *
family to have a disagree 9%
paid job outside — —
the home if she 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 2% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 6%
" h 74% 67% 71% 70% 68% 74% b
a woman has )
L . a better opportunity 70%
similar education - - -
and eXpde”e“cE to 19% 17% 18% 18% 19% 17% Z
a man, does she
! the same opportunity 18%
have a bgtter
opportunity, the 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% -
same opportunity )
o a worse opportunity 4%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in 707 B % o o o =
. b 12% b 8% o o
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
— N
57% 64% 48% 56% 58% *
work at a paid job 57%
14% 7% 23% 17% 4% >
stay at home 14%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 26% 28% 25% 23% 37% w
preferto... both 26%
— — .
3% 2% 4% 3% 1% *
don’t know/refused 3%
52% 52% 51% 53% 50% *
work at a paid job 52%
Asked of all 23% 19% 26% 23% 21% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 23%
°f” zou . — —
[P AR 22% 23% 21% 18% 29% -
women in
our famil Lot 2%
y Yoo — —
4% 6% 2% 6% 0% *
don’t know/refused 4%

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP 1oy
Libya L

Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

46% 80% 60% 63% o 60% 71%
It is perfectly agree 62%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 52% 18% 39% 34% - 38% 28%
family to have a disagree 36%
paid job outside — L N
the home if she 2% 3% 1% 3% = 2% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%

30% 27% 27% 30% > 30% 26%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 29%
similar education

d . 4 I I s -

and experence 1o 31% 36% 29% 36% =~ 35% 35%

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the

the same opportunity 33%

X 35% 31% 39% 30% = 33% 36%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 33%
to f|nq a good job in = 5 5% 4% - % %
the city or area A =
where you live? don’t know/refused o
6% 3% 8% * 4% 8%
work at a paid job 6%
23% 17% 26% * 25% 17%

it th 23%
Asked of all women: stay athome ’

WOfu|dtyOU 71% 80% 66% > 71% 73%
preferto. ..
0% 0% 0% o 0% 1%
don’t know/refused 0%
9% 10% 8% = 9% 1%
work at a paid job 9%
46% 47% 46% > 42% 46%
Asked of all men:

stay at home 46%

Would you e

prefer that the

. 43% 41% 44% o 46% 42%
women in
q both 43%
yourfamily ... ° - e .
2% 2% 2% * 3% 1%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected August; Mobile Telephone; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Lithuania o
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
g
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
86% 91% 90% 89% 82% 89% 93%
It is perfectly agree 89% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 6% 3% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3%
family to have a disagree 4%
paid job outside
the home if she 7% 6% 7% 7% 13% 6% 4%
wants one. don’t know/refused 7%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 2%
similar education
and eXpde”e“cE @ 40% 22% 39% 28% 33% 30% 30%
a man, does she .
h bett the same opportunity 30%
ety th — — e -
opportunty, the 49% 67% 52% 61% 50% 60% 62%
same opportunity - o
. a worse opportunity b
or worse opportunity - - -
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 10% 8% 8% 9% 16% 8% 5%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 9%
49% 61% 46% o 47% 54%

work at a paid job 49%

[ . e N
16% 6% 19% * 19% 14%
stay at home 16%
Asked of all women: v ’
I L] | I
Would you 30% 29% 30% > 31% 29%
preferto. ..
both 30%
] | s -
5% 4% 5% o 2% 4%
don’t know/refused 5%
34% ** 32% = 33% 42%
work at a paid job 34%
] B
Asked of all 18% > 21% > 19% 20%
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 18%
ofu r):ou )
[P .at = 38% ** 36% - 38% 35%
women in
. both 38%
your family .. — "
10% **10% * 1% 4%
don’t know/refused 10%
— —

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Luxembourg A pon
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

97% 95% 96% 96% 85% 98% 99%
It is perfectly agree 96% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 4% 4% 3% 12% 1% 1%
family to have a disagree 3%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

9% 8% 1% 7% 9% 9% 5%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 8%
similar education
and experience to 50% 46% 44% 49% 44% 49% 50%

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity

the same opportunity 48%

39% 44% 41% 42% 44% 40% 44%

or worse opportunity a worse opportunity 41% - - -
i i) & (row 519 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
the city or area A o
where you live? don’t know/refused o
17% 25% 15% o 18% 29%
work at a paid job 17%
— — — |
26% 21% 28% * 26% 12%
stay at home 26%
Aski f all :
w. ego alwomen — — [ p—
ould you 53% 54% 53% - 53% 56%
preferto... both 539
’ ° e
3% 0% 4% o 2% 2%
don’t know/refused 3%
34% ** 33% = 35% 32%
work at a paid job 34%
| |
Asked of all 10% *12% = 7% 13%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 10%
— I
prefer that the 55% ** 54% w 57% 54%
women in — —
. lo]
your ... ° - .
1% * 1% * 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP g{@)
M d Lnt:;nalioﬂal
abour
a ag aSCar Organization
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
83% 93% 91% 86% 87% 95% **
It is perfectly agree 88% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 16% 6% 7% 13% 12% 4% o
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside T —
the home if she 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
11% 12% 1% 12% 1% 14% b
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 1%
similar education
. —— — L—
and eXpde”e“cE @ 43% 36% 40% 39% 39% 42% T
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 39%
have a better - - .
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 45% 49% 47% 47% 48% 43% -
same opportuni
- worsZpopporthity a worse opportunity 47% - - -
:E f'nf: 2 Gt 1o 1 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% &
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
50% 54% 46% 51% 46% *
work at a paid job 50%
[ [ |
8% 7% 9% 10% 2% *
stay at home 8%
Asked of all women: v ’
Wof”|dty°” 1% 38% 44% 39% 50% =
preferto. ..
both 41% -
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
don’t know/refused 1%
38% 39% 37% 36% 45% *
work at a paid job 38%
] [
Asked of all 29% 27% 29% 30% 23% *
sked of allmen- stay at home 29%
Would you -
sty i 32% 32% 32% 32% 31% -
women in o .
our family . . .
y Y - _—
2% 2% 1% 2% 0% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected March, April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Malawi

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

79%

20%

1%

52%

26%

21%

1%

21%

17%

62%

1%

26%

21%

53%

0%

Gender

Male Female

74%

25%

1%

52%

28%

20%

1%

21%

53%

0%

84%

16%

0%

52%

25%

22%

1%

21%

17%

62%
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Age

15-29 30+

78% 80%

21% 19%
L —

1% 1%

53% 51%

26% 27%

]
21% 20%

I
0% 2%

26% 17%

—
1% 21%

I
62% 61%

0% 1%

23% 29%

L
20% 22%

I
56% 50%

1% 0%

Primary

76%

23%

1%

51%

26%

22%

1%

18%

18%

63%

1%

24%

24%

52%

1%

87%
13%

0%

54%

29%

17%

0%

30%

6%

64%

0%

28%

14%

58%

0%
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T, =Y
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International

Labour
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Education*

Secondary University

o
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*x

o

*x

*x

o
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*x
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*x

*x

o
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GALLUP {10ty
N
M |' Lﬂt:;nalioﬂal
abour
a I Organization
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
Gender Age Education*
g
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
68% 83% 78% T74% 73% 84% **
It is perfectly agree 76%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 30% 16% 21% 24% 25% 15% *
family to have a disagree 22%
paid job outside — ] —
the home if she 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
32% 22% 30% 24% 25% 38% b
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 27%
similar education
d i t — — | ]
an eXpde”e“cE © 29% 31% 33% 29% 29% 36% -
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 30%

. L _— [
opportunity, he 27% 32% 28% 31% 32% 21% &
same opportunity )

T S opportunity a worse opportunity 30%
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 11% 14% 9% 16% 15% 6% b
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 13%
. I I
41% 41% 41% 40% 43% *
work at a paid job 41%
| . |
17% 15% 21% 21% 5% *
stay at home 17%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome
ould you 40% 42% 36% 38% 51% =
preferto. ..
both 40%
[ - [
2% 1% 2% 2% 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%
29% 32% 28% 26% 40% **
work at a paid job 29%
— |
Asked of all 34% 33% 35% 38% 22% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 34%
| —
e il 35% 33% 37% 34% 37% -
women in
your family Bl Eo%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International
Malta -
Organization

Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

89% 93% 98% 89% 83% 91% 98%
It is perfectly agree 91% - - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 1% 6% 2% 10% 15% 8% 2%
family to have a disagree 8%
paid job outside — —
the home if she 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

21% 19% 15% 22% 38% 19% 6%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 20%
similar education

d i t — — —

Ele) CLREED 1 64% 61% 74% 59% 50% 63% 74%

a man, does she

the same opportunit 63%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

X 14% 19% 12% 18% 10% 17% 19%
same opportunity .
. a worse opportunity 16%
or worse opportunity
i i) & (row 519 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
the city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 1%
12% **10% o 10% 16%
work at a paid job 12%
— — — I
25% ** 30% * 21% 6%
stay at home 25%
Asked of all women: v ’ — -
Would you 63% * 59% - 66% 7%
preferto... both 639
i I ] .
0% ** 0% o 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 0%
13% **13% = 14% 1%
work at a paid job 13%
— — —
Asked of all 27% ** 33% = 27% 13%
sked of all men:
stay at home 27%
Wlinle g [ | —
I
prefer that the 59% * 53% w 58% 75%
women in — o
. 0
your ... “ - e I
1% * 1% * 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,011
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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A o=v4
. . International
Mauritania o
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
75% 85% 82% 79% 7% 87% **
It is perfectly agree 80% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 21% 1% 15% 17% 19% 10% =
family to have a disagree 16%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%
21% 12% 16% 16% 13% 20% b
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 16%
similar education

. — — I

and eXpde”e“cE to 39% 32% 36% 35% 33% 41% Z
man
2av:a' bZtins © the same opportunity 35%

. | . ||
opportunity, the 30% 46% 41% 35% 41% 34% -
same opportunity )

I — a worse opportunity 38%
to find a gc?oil job iny
X 11% 10% 7% 13% 13% 5% b
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 10%
. — I
45% 52% 39% 42% 56% *
work at a paid job 45%
[ - [
15% 9% 21% 18% 8% *
stay at home 15%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 37% 36% 37% 37% 35% w
preferto... both 379
0
[ . .
3% 2% 3% 3% 0% *
don’t know/refused 3%
35% 39% 32% 34% 36% *
work at a paid job 35%
| .
19% 15% 23% 24% 13% *
C\/Skelz Gl stay at home 19%
ofu r}:ou h L] —
prefer t _at the 42% 42% 44% 39% 47% o
women in both | 42%

. b
your family . .. B [

3% 4% 1% 2% 4% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Mauritius

Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

94%

5%

1%

13%

52%

28%

6%

40%

13%

47%

1%

35%

16%

44%

5%

Gender

Male Female

91% 96%

7% 3%

1% 1%

17% 10%

52% 53%

26% 30%

e
5% 7%

40%

13%

47%

1%

35%

16%

44%

5%
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Age

15-29 30+

93% 94%

6% 5%

1% 1%

1% 15%

50% 53%

36% 25%

L
3% 7%

51% 34%

I
5% 16%

—
43% 48%

1% 1%

** 32%

*19%

** 46%

w30,

Primary

92%

7%

1%

16%

52%

23%

9%

37%

16%

45%

1%

32%

23%

42%

3%
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95%

4%

1%

13%

52%

32%

4%

40%

10%

48%

1%

37%

14%

43%

6%
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International

Labo.
Mexico o
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

82% 83% 81% 83% 76% 83% 96%
It is perfectly agree 83% -
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 14% 15% 16% 14% 22% 13% 4%
family to have a disagree 15%
paid jOb outside — — —
the home if she 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%

20% 20% 20% 20% 26% 16% 16%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 20%
similar education

. I I L e— I

and experience to 66% 63% 66% 63% 56% 69% 65%

a man, does she

the same opportunit 64%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

K 11% 16% 11% 15% 14% 12% 18%
same opportunity .
O SR GEBER T a worse opportunity 14%
to find a c?oil job iny
. 9 ) 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
34% 48% 27% 27% 37% *
work at a paid job 34%
| — I
32% 21% 39% 52% 24% *
stay at home 32%
Ask f all women:
(ke ol all wome — - —
ould you 30% 30% 31% 19% 36% w
preferto. ..
both 30%
] | |
3% 1% 3% 3% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%
46% 46% 46% 46% 41% *
work at a paid job 46%
[ [
Asked of all 26% 26% 26% 35% 26% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 26%
I |
e il 25% 26% 25% 15% 29% -
women in
your family Bl 2o%
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Mongolia o
Organization
Eastern Asia; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
90% 93% 89% 93% 89% 91% 94%
It is perfectly agree 91% - - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5%
family to have a disagree 6%
paid job outside
the home if she 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 22%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 24%
similar education
d ience to — — e ——
Elle) G EE 52% 47% 52% 48% 46% 51% 51%

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 49%

have & betir — 1 e .
opportunity, he 18% 26% 20% 24% 19% 22% 26%
same opportunity .
O SR GEBER T a worse opportunity 22%
to find a c?oil job iny
. 9 ) 6% 4% 2% 6% 10% 4% 1%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 5%
31% 32% 31% 29% 31% 33%
work at a paid job 31%
I . e -
6% 1% 9% 12% 5% 2%
Asked of all women: stay at home 6%
Would you 62% 66% 60% 57% 64% 65%
preferto. ..
i I I -
1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
30% 25% 34% 28% 34% *
work at a paid job 30%
| |
1% 14% 9% 16% 10% *
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 11%
sty i 56% 56% 56% 54% 53% -
women in . -
. 0 o
your family . .. - -
3% 5% 2% 2% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Montenegro A pon
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

92% 95% 97% 93% 91% 94% 99%
It is perfectly agree 94% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 1%
family to have a disagree 5%
paid job outside —_—
the home if she 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

10% 8% 9% 9% 1% 8% 8%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 9%
similar education
and experience to 45% 35% 46% 37% 26% 45% 42%

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 40%

have a better .
opportunity, the

X 43% 51% 39% 50% 55% 43% 49%
same opportunity Hunit 7%
; a worse opportunity b
P I - - e
i i) & (row 519 3% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 1%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 4%
30% 32% 30% 23% 35% *
work at a paid job 30%
| L I
21% 8% 24% 34% 14% *
stay at home 21%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome —
ould you 4% 55% 45% 39% 50% -
preferto... both 479
- [
2% 5% 1% 4% 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%
34% 37% 33% = 34% *
work at a paid job 34%
| |
Asked of all 21% 15% 24% > 21% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 21%
L] ]
sty i 44% 47% 42% = 43% =
women in
your family both e [
1% 1% 1% * 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Morocco

Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,008
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

78%

21%

1%

39%

33%

20%

9%

26%

30%

43%

1%

22%

45%

33%

1%
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Gender

Male Female

69%

31%

1%

40%

33%

18%

9%

22%

45%

33%

1%

87%

13%

1%

38%

32%

21%

9%

26%

30%

43%

1%
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Age

15-29 30+

79% 77%

20% 22%
I
0% 1%

41% 38%

34% 31%

21% 19%

4% 1%

29% 24%

19% 37%

51% 37%

0% 2%

16% 25%

46% 44%

38% 30%

1% 1%

Primary

76%

24%

1%

32%

33%

24%

1%

24%

36%

39%

1%

24%

49%

26%

1%

81%
18%

1%

52%

31%

12%

5%

34%

14%

50%

2%

18%

42%

39%

1%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x

163



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

7 "3?
GALLUP YI[Ory
o
M Lnt:;nalioﬂal
yan mar D:gaxl'zatlon
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
67% 77% 70% 73% 70% 75% **
It is perfectly agree 72%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 33% 23% 29% 27% 30% 24% =
family to have a disagree 27%
paid job outside ] ] —
the home if she 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
" h 24% 21% 25% 21% 25% 19% b
.a_woman a.s a better opportunity 23%
similar education
. — — —
and eXpde”e“cE to 63% 63% 64% 63% 60% 71% Z
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 63% - - -
opportunlty,rtthgt 10% 12% 1% 11% 12% 9% *
same opportuni
PP y . a worse opportunity 1%
or worse opportunity
to f|nq a good job in % 4% TR % % -
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
22% 29% 19% 19% 32% *
work at a paid job 22%
— — I
1% 6% 14% 13% 9% *
stay at home 1%
Asked of all women: v ’
— I —
Would you 67% 65% 68% 68% 59% -
preferto... both 7%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% *
don’t know/refused 0%
15% **16% 15% 13% *
work at a paid job 15%
I —
Asked of all 29% ** 28% 33% 25% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 29%
°f” zou . — —
[P AR 55% ** 55% 51% 62% -
women in both | 55%
. b
your family . . . - -
1% ** 0% 1% 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,020
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Nepal

Southern Asia; Developing Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

81%

16%

2%

31%

36%

21%

12%

9%

39%

47%

4%

22%

22%

56%

0%
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Gender

Male Female

81% 81%

18% 15%

—
0% 4%

31% 31%

43% 30%

21% 20%

L
4% 18%

9%

39%

47%

4%

22%

22%

56%

0%
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Age

15-29 30+

83% 80%

16% 17%

—
1% 3%

28% 33%

43% 32%

22% 20%

7% 15%

14% 6%

21% 52%

61% 37%

4% 5%

16% 25%

I
22% 22%

62% 52%

0% 0%

Primary

79%

18%

3%

33%

32%

20%

15%

8%

44%

43%

5%

23%

27%

50%

0%
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Education*

Secondary University

93%

7%

0%

24%

52%

22%

1%

19%

10%

1%

0%

16%

1%

73%

0%
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N th | d Lﬂt:;nalic«al
abour
e er an S Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

98% 99% 97% 99% * 98% 99%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 1% 3% 1% - 2% 1%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

5% 3% 2% 5% = 3% 4%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 51%

have a better Il -

opportunity, the

a better opportunity 4%

57% 45% 62% 48% = 51% 53%

X 37% 50% 35% 45% = 44% 42%
same opportunity .
o S - - o
to f|nq a good job in 2% TR - o %
the city or area A o
where you live? don’t know/refused o
22% **21% o 21% 27%

work at a paid job 22%

15% *16% * 19% 6%
stay at home 15%
Asked of all women: v ’
I I |
Would you 61% > 61% - 59% 66%
preferto. .. both 1
’ ° I I e
2% ** 2% o 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 2%
23% ** 22% = 18% 26%
work at a paid job 23%
I — |
Asked of all 10% * 1% = 12% 9%
sked of all men:
stay at home 10%
Would you
— e —
prefer th.at iie 64% ** 65% - 68% 63%
women in
q both 64%
] O
2% ** 2% * 1% 2%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

New Zealand o
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

97% 99% 99% 98% o 98% 98%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 3% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

10% 4% 8% 7% > 9% 6%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 7%
similar education
and experience to 58% 56% 59% 57% > 57% 59%

a man, does she

the same opportunit 57%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

X 24% 35% 25% 31% = 29% 33%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 30%
to f|nq a good job in % 4% 5% 5% - % %
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
18% **15% o 18% 17%
work at a paid job 18%
I — L e— I
17% *19% * 16% 13%
stay at home 17%
Asked of all women: v ’
ould you 64% * 65% - 65% 70%
preferto... both 4%
1% * 1% o 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 1%
24% **21% = 25% 27%
work at a paid job 24%
— I |
Asked of all 15% **18% > 15% 12%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 15%
I — —
prefer th_at the 52% ** 53% = 53% 52%
women in — o
. lo]
L. “ 1 .
8% ** 8% * 7% 9%
don’t know/refused 8%

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,004
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Nicaragua

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

88%

10%

2%

35%

55%

6%

4%

40%

28%

29%

2%

43%

36%

16%

5%

Gender

Male Female

84%

15%

1%

39%

52%

6%

3%

43%

36%

16%

5%

92%

5%

3%

31%

57%

6%

5%

40%

28%

29%

R
R

Age

15-29 30+

87% 89%

1% 9%

2% 2%

30% 40%

62% 48%

5% 7%

3% 5%

43% 38%

23% 32%

33% 26%

1% 4%

37% 47%

42% 31%

16% 16%

4% 5%

Primary

85%

1%

3%

43%

43%

6%

8%

33%

39%

23%

5%

35%

44%

13%

7%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

88% 95%
10% 5%
1% 1%
32% 21%
I
61% 72%

6% 7%
2% 0%
41% -~
[
23% -
—
35% -
e
1% -~
45% -
|
33% -
.
18% -
I
4% -~
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GALLUP
Niger

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

67%

28%

5%

15%

28%

45%

12%

34%

30%

33%

3%

27%

44%

26%

3%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female
63% 72%

33% 22%

I
4% 6%

18% 11%

27% 29%

45% 46%

10% 14%

34%

30%

33%

3%

27%

44%

26%

3%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

69% 65%

25% 31%

6% 4%

13% 16%

—
28% 28%

48% 43%

10% 14%

40% 28%

23% 36%

33% 34%

3% 2%

32% 22%

41% 47%

24% 28%

3% 2%

Primary

66%

29%

5%

14%

27%

46%

13%

33%

31%

33%

3%

27%

45%

25%

3%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

86% =
1% **
3% *
26% o
]
43% **

28% -~
I
3% -
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7 "3?
GALLUP 1oy
N
N . . W
Ig erla D:gaxl'zatlon
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
81% 82% 81% 83% 72% 88% **
It is perfectly agree 82% -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 17% 13% 17% 14% 24% 10% *
family to have a disagree 15%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% e
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%
44% 41% 45% 42% 34% 49% b
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 43%
similar education
A | | ||
and eXpde”e“cE @ 40% 40% 39% 41% 44% 38% T
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 40%
have a better - - -
Oppon””'ty'ﬁthe,t 9% 10% 1% 8% 8% 10% -~
same opportuni
PP y . a worse opportunity 9%
or worse opportunity
:E fln? a gOOd JOb n 7% 9% 6% 9% 13% 4% b
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 8%
32% 34% 30% o 35% *
work at a paid job 32%
| ] I
17% 12% 18% * 6% *
stay at home 17%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
of” tyou 48% 54% 46% w 58% =
referto. ..
P both 48% -
3% 1% 6% o 1% *
don’t know/refused 3%
28% 26% 31% = 25% *
work at a paid job 28%
I I
Asked of all 22% 23% 21% > 17% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 22%
ofu r):ou )
[P WL i 7% 47% 47% -~ 57% -
women in
q both 47%
your family . .. B -
2% 3% 1% * 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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; FATOR
GALLUP (R
International

Northern Cyprus Lo o

Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

87% 91% 93% 90% 90% 92% 95%
It is perfectly agree 89% -
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 9% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7% 5%
family to have a disagree 7%
paid job outside —
the home if she 3% 4% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 4%

23% 18% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 21%
similar education

— — s —

and experience to
a man, does she

the same opportunit 61%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

58% 63% 65% 59% 54% 64% 67%

X 16% 14% 11% 18% 21% 15% 10%
same opportunity .
. a worse opportunity 15%
or worse opportunity
i i) & (row 519 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
26% 29% 27% o 28% 32%
work at a paid job 26%
| L] I [ ]
12% 5% 18% * 8% 1%
stay at home 12%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 56% 65% 54% - 63% 66%
preferto... both 559
T | . .
4% 0% 1% o 1% 0%
don’t know/refused 4%
22% 17% 25% = 19% 20%
work at a paid job 22%
I — —
Asked of all 19% 20% 18% = 22% 10%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 19%
— P —
prefer that the 56% 60% 54% w 58% 68%
women in — o
. lo]
T e ° ] .
4% 2% 3% * 2% 1%
don’t know/refused 4%

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Norway Lo
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
It is perfectly agree | 100% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
family to have a disagree 0%
paid job outside
the home if she P T - m =
wants one. don’t know/refused -
6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 4%
similar education
and experience to 64% 55% 62% 58% 60% 57% 63%

a man, does she

the same opportunit 59%
have a better 47 Y : - -

opportunity, the

X 29% 42% 32% 36% 36% 37% 32%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 35%
i i) & (row 519 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
32% **31% o 27% 40%
work at a paid job 32%
| _— |
9% *10% * 11% 4%
stay at home 9%
Asked of all women: v ’
— — —
Would you 56% *57% - 61% 56%
preferto... both 559
’ ° I - N .
2% ** 2% o 2% 0%
don’t know/refused 2%
40% ** 34% = 36% 48%
work at a paid job 40%
[ [
Asked of all 4% ** 5% = 4% 2%
sked of all men:
stay at home 4%
Would you
prefer that the 55% * 60% w 58% 50%
women in — —
. 0 b
1 o
2% ** 2% * 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected April, May, September, October; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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; FATOR
GALLUP (R
International

Occupied Palestinian Territory A pon

Arab States; Emerging Economies

Gender Age Education*

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

61%

36%

2%

18%

30%

49%

3%

28%

33%

38%

1%

17%

55%

27%

0%

49% 74%

49% 24%

2% 2%

22% 14%

27% 34%

49% 49%

2% 4%

28%

33%

38%

1%

17%

55%

27%

0%
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59% 64%

39% 34%

3% 1%

20% 16%

30% 30%

47% 51%

2% 4%

34% 24%

20% 43%

45% 32%

0% 2%

16% 19%

58% 51%

25% 29%

0% 0%

59%

38%

2%

14%

28%

53%

5%

36%

39%

21%

4%

61%

37%
.
2%

19%

31%

I
47%

2%

25%

32%

44%

0%

18%

55%

27%

0%

78%

20%

3%

25%

28%

|
47%

0%

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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GALLUP

Pakistan

Southern Asia; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

35%

63%

1%

19%

38%

37%

5%

12%

51%

36%

1%

21%

65%

13%

1%

Gender

Male Female

26% 45%

73% 52%

0% 2%

18% 19%

—
35% 42%

42% 32%

5% 6%

12%

51%

36%

21%

65%

13%

1%

Age
15-29 30+ Primary
36% 35% 33%
|
63% 64% 65%

2% 1% 1%

20% 17% 17%
I

38% 39% 38%

37% 38% 39%
[

4% 6% 7%
14% 10% 10%
47% 54% 54%
38% 35% 35%

.
1% 1% 1%
22% 19% 16%
I
61% 69% 71%
15% 1% 12%
2% 1% 1%

¢
Y

7 7

o

aY

N

International

Labo.

ur

Organization

Education*

Secondary University

41%

58%

1%

25%

w
2
N

35%

2%

P

.

o

27%

56%

15%

2%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.



GALLUP

Panama

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

92%

7%

1%

28%

63%

9%

1%

29%

29%

38%

3%

40%

26%

34%

0%
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Gender

Male Female

89%

10%

1%

31%

60%

8%

1%

40%

26%

34%

0%

95%

4%

1%

24%

66%

9%

0%

29%

29%

38%

2
X
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Age

15-29 30+

95% 91%

5% 8%
0% 1%

27% 28%

64% 63%

9% 9%

0% 1%

37% 25%

16% 36%

44% 35%

4% 3%

41% 40%

23% 27%

36% 32%

0% 0%

Primary

86%

1%

2%

35%

58%

6%

1%

23%

53%

19%

5%

41%

37%

21%

1%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

93% 97%
6% 2%
0% 0%

26% 22%

] I

66% 58%

7% 20%
— |
0% 0%
30% 35%
e -
24% 1%
S —
43% 52%
3% 2%
39% =
|

24% =
—

37% =
[

0% =
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
Paraguay e i
Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

82% 92% 95% 82% 76% 92% 96%
It is perfectly agree 87% - - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 14% 5% 2% 14% 18% 5% 2%
family to have a disagree 10%
paid job outside —
the home if she 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 4%

18% 16% 23% 14% 18% 17% 15%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 17%
similar education

d experience to —

aneler 53% 48% 52% 50% 40% 55% 60%

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity

the same opportunity 50%

17% 30% 19% 27% 28% 20% 23%

T S opportunity a worse opportunity 23%
to find a good job in
. 1% 7% 7% 10% 14% 7% 2%
the city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 9%
45% 51% 41% 30% 52% *

work at a paid job 45%

24% 1% 32% 43% 14% *
stay at home 24%
Ask f all women:
V\}s elt(zljo all wome -
ould you 29% 34% 26% 25% 31% w
preferto. .. both 29
0 b
| ] ||
2% 4% 1% 2% 3% *
don’t know/refused 2%
45% 53% 40% 24% 56% *
work at a paid job 45%
. | ]
Asked of all 31% 13% 41% 56% 16% *
V\/sojld ‘))/oi men: stay at home 31%
- I
prefer th.at iie 20% 25% 18% 16% 23% **
women in
your family boih 20%
4% 9% 1% 4% 5% *
don’t know/refused 4%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

Peru

Latin America and Caribbean; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

Data collected June, July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Total

92%

5%

3%

26%

61%

1%

3%

19%

22%

58%

1%

19%

21%

58%

2%
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Gender

Male Female

90% 94%

7% 3%

3% 3%

26% 25%

)
63% 58%

10% 12%

1% 4%

19%

22%

58%

19%

21%

58%

2%

Age

15-29 30+

93% 91%

5% 5%

2% 4%

23% 28%

I
69% 55%

8% 13%

1% 4%

23% 17%

—
15% 26%

L]
61% 56%

1% 1%

16% 22%

—
19% 22%

63% 54%

2% 2%

*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data
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Primary

86%

7%

7%

36%

45%

13%

7%

17%

37%

45%

1%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

93%

5%

2%

22%

66%

10%

2%

20%

17%

62%

1%

19%

18%

62%

2%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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: don
GALLUP 1oy
Philippines L e

South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

84% 93% 87% 89% 89% 87% 96%
It is perfectly agree 88% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 16% 6% 12% 10% 11% 12% 3%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside T — —
the home if she 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

50% 46% 49% 47% 52% 48% 32%

If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 48%
similar education
|

and experience to
a man, does she

42% 49% 46% 46% 39% 46% 64%

the same opportunit 46%
have a beter i 1 o o N
opportunity, the. 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
same opportunity .
or worse opportunity a worse opportunity 5%
to fmq a gOOd JOb n 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 2%
37% 42% 33% 37% 34% *
work at a paid job 37%
| I I
15% 6% 21% 24% 13% *
stay at home 15%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome
ould you 47% 51% 45% 36% 52% *
preferto... both a7
0 b
1% 0% 1% 3% 0% **
don’t know/refused 1%
27% 23% 29% 34% 20% *
work at a paid job 27%
L —
Asked of all 30% 31% 29% 27% 34% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 30%
_ |
prefer th.at iie 43% 46% 42% 40% 46% **
women in
your family Bl Rt -
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% **
don’t know/refused 0%

Data collected June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International
Poland —
Organization
Eastern Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
89% 89% 89% 89% 89% 88% 94%
It is perfectly agree 89% -
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4%
family to have a disagree 7%
paid job outside
the home if she 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 4%
3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a better opportunity 3%

37% 31% 41% 32% 35% 32% 38%

a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 34%

rtunity. th | | [ |
ClpIPeIRLing, e 52% 57% 47% 57% 45% 57% 53%

same opportunity

. a worse opportunity 54%
orwrse apporturiy ] ] .
@ flnq a gOOd JOb n 8% 9% 11% 8% 16% 8% 5%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
32% 46% 28% 25% 33% 40%

work at a paid job 32%

30% 10% 36% 41% 30% 13%
stay at home 30%
Asked of all women: v ’ [r— . r—
I
Would you 35% 40% 33% 28% 34% 46%
preferto. ..
both 35%
| . o N
3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 0%
don’t know/refused 3%
26% **27% = 25% *
work at a paid job 26%
] |
Asked of all 30% ** 33% = 33% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 30%
S [ -
prefer t _at the 38% = 36% o 36% o
women in
your family il S
7% ** 5% * 7% *
don’t know/refused 7%

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Portugal Lo
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
95% 98% 96% 97% 95% 97% 99%
It is perfectly agree 97% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
15% 13% 20% 12% 20% 13% 3%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 14%
similar education
d experience to e
20 pd . 50% 41% 49% 44% 42% 49% 40%
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 45%
have a better - ] Y .

opportunity, the

X 31% 43% 29% 40% 33% 36% 55%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 37% -
i i) & (row 519 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 3%
31% **31% 29% 30% 38%
work at a paid job 31%
[ | man N
12% *14% 21% 6% 3%
stay at home 12%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 56% *54% 47% 63% 60%
preferto... both 569
’ ° I I o .
1% * 1% 3% 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
33% ** 30% 31% 32% 43%
work at a paid job 33%
[ [
Asked of all 18% ** 20% 28% 15% 5%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 18%
L | —
prefer that the 45% * 45% 37% 51% 47%
women in
our famil Lot 5%
y v [ N .
4% ** 4% 5% 3% 5%
don’t know/refused 4%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,008
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Republic of Korea tavour "
Eastern Asia; Developed Economies
uesti ender e ucation
Questions Gend Ag Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

92% 91% 96% 90% 82% 91% 96%
It is perfectly agree 92% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 6% 6% 2% 7% 1% 7% 2%
family to have a disagree 6%
paid job outside
the home if she 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%

15% 15% 12% 16% 26% 13% 13%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 15%
similar education

. — I I —

and eXpde”e“cE @ 43% 30% 53% 31% 22% 43% 34%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 36%

i . | e .
opportunity, he 35% 45% 29% 44% 24% 38% 50%
same opportunity .

T S opportunity a worse opportunity 40% -
2 flnfi a gOOd JOb n 7% 9% 6% 9% 28% 6% 3%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 8%

40% ** 36% o 35% 44%

work at a paid job 40%

17% > 21% * 17% 15%
stay at home 17%
Asked of all women: v ’
I | I I
Would you 42% *A42% > 48% 40%
preferto. ..
both 42%
[ . o .
1% * 1% o 0% 1%
don’t know/refused 1%
30% 34% 28% = 31% 30%
work at a paid job 30%
I L
Asked of all 20% 8% 26% > 21% 16%
sked of all men:
stay at home 20%
Would you
prefer th.at iie 48% 58% 43% o 47% 52%
women in
your family il <L I - -
2% 0% 3% * 2% 1%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Republic of Moldova

Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

87%

8%

5%

11%

52%

27%

10%

57%

12%

28%

3%

53%

13%

29%

4%

Gender

Male Female

85% 90%

10% 6%

5% 4%

1% 1%

57% 48%

20% 32%

.
12% 9%

57%

12%

28%

3%

53%

13%

29%

4%

Age

15-29 30+

85% 89%

9% 7%

6% 4%

10% 1%

55% 51%

25% 27%

]
9% 11%

65% 52%

9% 15%

—
23% 30%

I
3% 3%

52% 53%

16% 12%

26% 31%

.
6% 3%

Primary

90%

7%

3%

12%

50%

30%

8%

7N
(I[O%Y
v‘*’*w“l 6}!\"

International
Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

86% 90%
.
9% 7%
o
11% 8%

26% 25%
s -
1% 9%
61% 54%
8% 13%
— I
28% 31%
. -
3% 3%
52% -
14% -
I

30% -
e

4% -~
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International

Republic of Serbia Lo o

Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

86% 94% 92% 90% 86% 94% 88%
It is perfectly agree 90% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3%
family to have a disagree 3%
paid job outside
the home if she 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 9%
wants one. don’t know/refused 7%

6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a better opportunity 6%

d ; 37% 25% 38% 29% 26% 33% 35%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 31%

P _— — [
GP{PEing, Ui 45% 62% 44% 57% 54% 55% 52%

same opportunity

5 rtunit; 54%
or worse opportunity & LD CLIEn R ’ - -

2 f'”f’ 2 Gt 1o 1 1% 8% 12% 9% 15% 7% 5%
the city or area

where you live?

don’t know/refused 10%

52% ** 50% 41% 52% **

work at a paid job 52%

16% *19% 28% 12% *
stay at home 16%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
OfU t)’OU 29% > 28% 25% 34% *
referto. ..
P both 29%
| | |
4% ** 4% 6% 3% *
don’t know/refused 4%
47% ** 44% = 51% *
work at a paid job 47%
[ ||
22% ** 25% > 16% *
Asked of all men:
Would stay at home 22%
ould you
prefer that the 7% = = SR -
women in
our famil il AL
y A — -
4% ** 3% * 3% *
don’t know/refused 4%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Romania Labor
Organization
Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

90% 95% 93% 93% 89% 94% 98%
It is perfectly agree 93% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 0%
family to have a disagree 4%
paid job outside
the home if she 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 3%

17% 21% 15% 20% 18% 19% 19%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to
a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the

a better opportunity 19%

e — I
48% 45% 54% 44% 46% 48% 40%

the same opportunity 46%

X 31% 31% 32% 31% 30% 30% 38%
same opportunity .
o WEIER EEEEi a worse opportunity 31%
e — — e N
. 9 ) 4% 4% 0% 5% 6% 3% 3%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 4%
38% ** 36% 37% 40% *
work at a paid job 38%
| - |
16% *17% 21% 14% >
stay at home 16%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 43% ** 43% 34% 44% -
preferto. .. both 43%
4% ** 4% 7% 1% *
don’t know/refused 4%
40% ** 40% 35% 40% *
work at a paid job 40%
| |
Asked of all 19% *16% 26% 17% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 19%
I I
prefer th.at iie 34% ** 38% 33% 37% **
women in
your family il S
6% ** 6% 5% 7% *
don’t know/refused 6%

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Russian Federation tavour "
Eastern Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

85% 91% 91% 87% 79% 90% 90%
It is perfectly agree 88% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 7% 4% 3% 6% 9% 4% 5%
family to have a disagree 5%
paid job outside
the home if she 9% 5% 6% 7% 12% 6% 5%
wants one. don’t know/refused 7%

5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 2%

If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 4%
similar education
and experience to 51% 40% 57% 41% 46% 43% 49%

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 45%

have a better I

opportunity, the

; 33% 47% 31% 45% 34% 42% 44%
same opportunity .
or worse opportuniy e L - .
to f'”?' gloce el 1% 9% 6% 11% 13% 10% 5%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
52% 57% 51% = 54% 53%

work at a paid job 52%

25% 15% 28% * 26% 25%
stay at home 25%
Asked of all women: ’ ) — — s —
Would you 18% 24% 17% - 16% 21%
preferto... both 18%
0 b
— — — |
4% 4% 4% o 5% 2%
don’t know/refused 4%
37% 30% 40% = 39% 36%
work at a paid job 37%
. s .
Asked of all 36% 34% 37% > 36% 41%
VVS eldo allmen: stay at home 36%
ould you — e .
[P AR 21% 27% 18% w 20% 20%
women in
. both 21%
your family . ..
— e E—
7% 9% 6% * 5% 3%
don’t know/refused 7%

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=2,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
ender e ucation
Gend Ag Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
94% 96% 97% 94% 95% 97% **
It is perfectly agree 95% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% *
family to have a disagree 5%
paid job outside —_—
the home if she 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%
22% 9% 17% 14% 15% 17% b
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 15%
similar education
. — I I
and eXpde”e“cE to 64% 63% 62% 65% 62% 70% Z
a man, does she
! the same opportunit, 63%
ey | | ] =
opportunity, the 1% 24% 18% 17% 19% 1% *
same opportunity .
. a worse opportunity 18%
or worse opportunity
to f|nq a good job in % 5 3% 4% 70 o -
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
18% 23% 14% 18% 19% *
work at a paid job 18%
I — L e—
1% 5% 16% 12% 2% *
stay at home 1%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 70% 72% 68% 69% 79% *
preferto... both 709
° ] ] ]
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%
20% 22% 19% 19% 25% *
work at a paid job 20%
— I
Asked of all 6% 4% 8% 7% 1% *
sked of all men:
stay at home 6%
Would you
prefer that the 73% 73% 74% 73% 74% -
women in
. both 73%
your family . .. - -

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Saudi Arabia e

Arab States; Developed Economies

Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

67% 83% 76% 73% * 73% 82%
It is perfectly agree 74%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 26% 16% 20% 24% - 22% 17%
family to have a disagree 22%
paid job outside — ] P —
the home if she 6% 1% 4% 3% = 5% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 4%

27% 25% 28% 25% = 26% 26%

If a woman has

L . a better opportunity 26%
similar education

d . t I L] I |
an eXpde”e”cE ° 32% 39% 33% 35% = 36% 35%
a man, does she )
heve & brsier the same opportunity 35%

. | e .
TR LD 33% 32% 34% 32% = 32% 34%
same opportunity .
S TR opportunity a worse opportunity 32%
to f|nq a good job in N T — = 0
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 6%
13% 18% 6% o 14% 15%
work at a paid job 13%
— — — I
30% 22% 41% * 32% 24%
stay at home 30%
Asked of all women:
[ ] ] P
Would you 56% 59% 52% > 54% 59%
preferto. .. both s6
T - .
1% 2% 1% o 1% 1%
don’t know/refused 1%
12% 12% 1% = 8% 20%
work at a paid job 12%
— I
Asked of all 42% 43% 42% > 46% 23%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 42%
- - |
prefer th.at iie 44% 42% 45% o 43% 54%
women in both 44%
our family . . . ’
y y - e N
2% 3% 2% * 3% 2%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
76% 89% 87% 78% 80% 91% **
It is perfectly agree 83% - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 22% 8% 11% 19% 17% 6% *
family to have a disagree 15%
paid job outside T —
the home if she 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% e
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
28% 22% 27% 22% 23% 27% b
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 25%
similar education
d i t — — ——
20 eXpde”e“cE © 34% 38% 37% 35% 32% 50% T
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 36%

i . || [
opportunity, he 25% 30% 27% 29% 30% 21% -~
same opportunity .

T S opportunity a worse opportunity 28%
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 13% 10% 9% 15% 14% 2% b
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 1%
— I
29% 34% 23% 27% 35% *
work at a paid job 29%
I — I
15% 10% 22% 18% 5% *
stay at home 15%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome
ould you 53% 55% 52% 52% 59% -
preferto... both 53
" [ I I
2% 1% 4% 3% 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%
31% 33% 27% 28% 39% *
work at a paid job 31%
— .
Asked of all 21% 14% 27% 26% 7% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 21%
]
sty i 46% 50% 44% 45% 51% -
women in both 46%

. b
your family . .. I -

2% 3% 1% 1% 3% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected March; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Sierra Leone

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

85%

1%

4%

1%

18%

6%

6%

60%

16%

21%

3%

65%

15%

18%

3%

Gender

Male Female

85% 86%

12% 10%

4% 4%

70% 71%

22% 14%

—
4% 7%

4% 7%

60%

16%

21%

3%

65%

15%

18%

3%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

86% 84%

9% 12%

4% 4%

72% 69%

19% 17%

—
5% 6%

4% 7%

66% 54%

9% 22%

I
23% 20%

I
2% 4%

62% 66%

14% 16%

—
20% 15%

—
3% 3%

Primary

84%

12%

5%

69%

17%

7%

7%

60%

17%

20%

3%

68%

17%

12%

4%

91%

7%

2%

74%

22%

3%

1%

57%

1%

30%

2%

57%

1%

31%

2%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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S . Lﬂt:;nalic«al
In gapore D:gaxl'zatlon
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

97% 98% 98% 97% 97% 97% 98%
It is perfectly agree 97% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

21% 23% 17% 24% 14% 24% 26%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 22%
similar education

d P, — — e

Ele) CLREED 1 72% 69% 77% 68% 76% 69% 69%

a man, does she
! the same opportunit, 70%

have a better 47 Y : -

opportunity, the

X 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4%
same opportunity .
o a worse opportunity 5%
or worse opportunity
to fmq a gOOd JOb n 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
45% **42% 47% 41% 54%
work at a paid job 45%
[ [ e EE
19% *21% 29% 16% 12%
stay at home 19%
Asked of all women: v ’
| | I —
Would you 36% * 36% 21% 43% 34%
preferto. ..
both 36%
| | e .
1% * 1% 3% 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
42% 44% 41% = 42% *
work at a paid job 42%
. N
Asked of all 16% 10% 19% = 13% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 16%
I —
prefer that the 39% 1% 37% = 3% =
women in
your family Lot S8
3% 5% 2% * 2% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected March, April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Slovakia

Eastern Europe; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

68%

22%

10%

3%

28%

65%

4%

43%

23%

26%

8%

46%

23%

22%

9%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

Gender

Male Female

63% 72%

26% 18%

 —
1% 10%

4% 2%

31% 25%

I
61% 69%

5% 3%

43%

23%

26%

2
R

46%

23%

22%

9%

Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. All rights reserved.

Age

15-29 30+

69% 67%

20% 22%

I
10% 10%

5% 2%

32% 26%

59% 67%

4% 4%

** 43%

** 25%

** 26%

= 79

** 42%

> 27%

** 25%

= 6%

Primary

*x

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

68%

21%

1%

3%

26%

67%

5%

47%

23%

26%

4%

46%

22%

24%

8%

79%

15%

6%

5%

31%

62%

3%

*x

o

*x
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N
. International
Slovenia .
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
95% 87% 97% 90% o 94% **
It is perfectly agree 91% -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 4% 12% 3% 10% > 6% *
family to have a disagree 8%
paid job outside — —
the home if she 0% 1% 0% 1% - 0% *
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
" h 8% 5% 7% 6% = 5% o
.a_woman a.s a better opportunity 6%
similar education
and eXpde”e“cE to 53% 26% 54% 36% T 41% Z
a man, does she .
the same opportunity 39%
DRV L) — [ ] [ ]
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 38% 68% 39% 57% - 53% -
same opportuni
o worsZpopporthity a worse opportunity 53% - - -
:E f|n$ a good job in 0% 1% 0% 1% - % -
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 1%
21% **22% o 18% *
work at a paid job 21%
— — —
1% *12% - 9% -
stay at home 1%
Asked of all women: v ’
— — [
Wofuldtyou 67% ~ 64% = 73% =
referto. ..
p i ] L ]
1% * 1% o 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%
24% ** 23% = 25% *
work at a paid job 24%
— —
9% *10% > 9% *
Asked of all men:
stay at home 9%
Would you
prefer that the 65% ~ 66% = 65% =
women in
. both 65%
your family . .. - -
1% * 1% * 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected March, April, May; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data

192 Copyright © 2017 Gallup, Inc. and the International Labour Organization. Al rights reserved.



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

7N
GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Somalia e
Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
69% 81% 75% 75% 76% 73% *
It is perfectly agree 75%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 28% 17% 22% 23% 22% 26% =
family to have a disagree 22%
paid job outside — —— I
the home if she 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%
" h 32% 44% 40% 36% 36% 49% b
.a \lN omjn e;s a better opportunity 38%
similar education .
; ] ||
and expdenencE @ 33% 31% 32% 33% 33% 24% -
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 32%

i | | —
Opport””'ty'r:h‘?t 29% 19% 24% 23% 23% 25% -
same opportuni

PP y . a worse opportunity 24%
or worse opportunity
:E f'”f: 2 Gt 1o 1 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 3% -
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 6%
47% 47% 47% 47% - -
work at a paid job 47%
| [
25% 22% 27% 26% > *
stay at home 25%
Asked of all women: v ’ — —
Wof”|dty°” 26% 28% 24% 25% - -
preferto. ..
both 26%
| ]
2% 2% 2% 2% > *
don’t know/refused 2%
49% 49% 48% 49% > *
work at a paid job 49%
32% 30% 34% 31% b *
Asked of all men:
stay at home 32%
Would you s
prefer that the 16% 18% 14% 18% - -
women in both | 16%
your family . ..
I
3% 3% 3% 3% > *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,191
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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. International
South Africa e
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
80% 86% 84% 83% 78% 86% 90%
Itis perfectly agree 83% - - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 19% 12% 15% 16% 21% 14% 10%
family to have a disagree 16%
paid job outside — — e —
the home if she 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
" h 39% 33% 36% 36% 35% 36% 36%
.a \lN omjn e;s a better opportunity 36%
similar education
. L . |
and eXpde”e“cE to 38% 36% 40% 34% 32% 39% 45%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 37%

B | [ e e
opportunt y'rt e,t 23% 27% 23% 26% 31% 24% 19%
same opportuni
o worsZpopporthity a worse opportunity 25%

i i) & (row 519 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
the city or area A o
where you live? don’t know/refused o
28% 30% 27% o 26% *
work at a paid job 28%
] L] |
13% 9% 15% * 9% *
stay at home 13%
Asked of all women: v ’
I I —
Wof”|dty°” 56% 61% 57% - 65% -
referto. ..
p L] ] ]
1% 1% 1% o 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%
28% 22% 33% = 24% **
work at a paid job 28%
| —
Asked of all 16% 21% 13% > 17% *
sked of all men:
stay at home 16%
Would you
I |
prefer that the 55% 56% 53% w 58% -
women in
. both 55%
your family . . . I -
1% 1% 1% * 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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South Sudan e

Northern Africa; Developing Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

71% 68% 70% 69% 69% 80% *
It is perfectly agree 70%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 25% 26% 24% 26% 26% 18% **
family to have a disagree 25%
paid job outside ] ] —
the home if she 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% -
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%

50% 44% 45% 49% 46% 58% o

If a woman has a better opportunity | 47%

similar education . I -

and eXpde”e”cE 2 30% 30% 30% 31% 30% 27% w
a man, does she .

heve & brsier the same opportunity 30%

. L | ]
opportunity, the. 11% 13% 14% 10% 12% 9% *
same opportunity .

o a worse opportunity 12%
or worse opportunity
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 8% 13% 12% 10% 1% 5% b
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 11%
. I —
46% 46% 46% 46% > **
work at a paid job 46%
[ [
17% 17% 16% 17% > >
stay at home 17%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome
Ofu tyou 34% 35% 34% 34% b *
referto. ..
P both 34%
| .
3% 2% 4% 3% > *
don’t know/refused 3%
49% 46% 51% 50% > *
work at a paid job 49%
Asked of all 22% 20% 25% 23% b *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 22%
L]
prefer th.at iie 26% 32% 22% 25% > e
women in
your family il 288
3% 2% 3% 3% > *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected April, May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Spain Lol
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
It is perfectly agree 99% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
family to have a disagree 0%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

6% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 4%
similar education
and experience to 45% 49% 49% 46% 44% 48% 50%

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 47%

have a better 1 — e .
opportunity, the 48% 48% 45% 49% 54% 47% 37%
same opportunity Hunit 48%
. a worse opportuni
T T 1 I -
i i) & (row 519 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
30% 28% 31% o 32% *
work at a paid job 30%
I ] I
9% 3% 12% * 3% *
stay at home 9%
Asked of all women: v ’
— —
Wof”|dty°” 60% 69% 57% - 65% -
referto. ..
p ] ] ]
0% 0% 0% o 0% *
don’t know/refused 0%
46% ** 45% > 47% **
work at a paid job 46%
[ ||
Asked of all o Co - % N
sked of all men:
stay at home 3%
Would you
prefer that the 48% = 49% = 48% =
women in
q both 48%
your family . .. - [
3% ** 3% * 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Sweden e
Organization
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
99% 98% 98% 98% o 99% 100%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 1% 2% 1% = 1% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
6% 2% 10% 2% > 3% 3%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 4%
similar education
and experience to 56% 41% 55% 47% > 49% 50%

a man, does she )

the same opportunity 49%
have a better e -
s the. 33% 54% 33% 46% = 43% 45%
same opportunity

or worse opportunity

a worse opportunity 43% -
to find a good job in

. 5% 3% 2% 5% = 4% 2%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
35% ** 33% o 34% 43%
work at a paid job 35%
[ _— mew
10% *12% * 10% 3%
stay at home 10%
Asked of all women: v ’
— — —
Would you 49%  48% w 50% 52%
preferto... both 199,
T [ ] e .
7% * 7% o 6% 1%
don’t know/refused 7%
55% ** 54% = 53% 65%
work at a paid job 55% -
Asked of all 2% ** 3% = 1% 2%
sked of all men:
stay at home 2%
Would you
sty i 36% ** 35% ~ 38% 30%
women in .
your family Bl 2E%
7% ** 8% * 8% 4%
don’t know/refused 7%

Data collected May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Switzerland e
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

98% 98% 99% 98% 97% 98% 99%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

9% 5% 5% 8% 10% 6% 6%
If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 7%
similar education
and experience to 43% 32% 37% 37% 35% 32% 44%

a man, does she )
v & eiicn the same opportunity 37%
I .

opportunity, the 43% 59% 54% 51% 48% 59% 48%
same opportunity

f rtunit; 51%
or worse opportunity & LD CLIEn R ’ - -

to find a good job in

. 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 2%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
12% **10% 11% 11% 13%
work at a paid job 12%
21% > 21% 27% 21% 16%
stay at home 21%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would I I e —
ould you 65% * 68% 59% 66% 70%
preferto. ..
o I I .
1% * 1% 2% 0% 1%
don’t know/refused 1%
23% ** 23% 29% 16% 24%
work at a paid job 23%
I — |
Asked of all 13% **13% 19% 15% 7%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 13%
I I
prefer that the 61% “* 61% 49% 66% 68%
women in — o
. lo]
| - N
3% ** 2% 3% 4% 2%
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected April, May, June; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Taiwan, China S
Eastern Asia; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

98% 98% 98% 98% 97% 99% 98%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

17% 13% 10% 16% 18% 16% 11%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 15%
similar education

d experience to =

ENeICLEY 44% 41% 57% 38% 39% 1% 47%

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 42%

have a better I .
opportunity, the

X 25% 37% 26% 33% 22% 32% 38%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 31%
o flnq a gOOd JOb n 13% 10% 7% 13% 20% 12% 4%
the city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 12%
— I —
33% 38% 32% o 29% 42%
work at a paid job 33%
[ ] s N
12% 0% 16% * 15% 5%
stay at home 12%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would you
ouldy 51% 60% 49% & 54% 51%
preferto... both 519,
T [ | e .
4% 2% 4% o 1% 2%
don’t know/refused 4%
28% 26% 28% = 28% 31%
work at a paid job 28%
L] I |
Asked of all 1% 10% 11% > 9% 9%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 11%
prefer that the 50% 57% 48% w 54% 53%
women in — e
. 0 o
your ... — e .
11% 7% 12% * 9% 7%
don’t know/refused 11%

Data collected May, June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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ey e International
Tajikistan e i
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

66% 78% 70% 74% 74% 69% 81%
It is perfectly agree 72%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 29% 17% 25% 22% 17% 27% 18%
family to have a disagree 23%
paid job outside — —— T e—
the home if she 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 4% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%

20% 22% 22% 20% 23% 18% 31%
If.a _\llvomjn he;.s a better opportunity 21%
similar education

. — — C
and eXpde”e“cE @ 38% 37% 35% 39% 28% 1% 44%
a man, does she .

v & eiicn the same opportunity 38%

. | . e
opportunity, he 33% 31% 32% 32% 35% 32% 24%
same opportunity .

T S opportunity a worse opportunity 32%
2 flnq a gOOd JOb n 9% 10% 11% 8% 14% 9% 2%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 10%
58% 61% 56% 53% 59% *
work at a paid job 58%
16% 13% 19% 18% 17% *
stay at home 16%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome
ould you 23% 24% 24% 25% 23% w
preferto. ..
both 23%
] L] |
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%
58% 59% 58% = 58% 63%
work at a paid job 58% -
Asked of all 25% 25% 25% > 28% 20%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 25%
] s ——
e il 15% 13% 17% -~ 13% 16%
women in
your family Bl (=%
2% 3% 1% * 1% 0%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000

*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Thailand

South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected April, May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

79%

19%

2%

63%

29%

3%

6%

31%

1%

58%

1%

10%

39%

47%

4%
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Gender

Male Female

75% 83%

22% 15%

—
3% 2%

61% 64%

30% 27%

I
3% 3%

7% 5%

31%

1%

58%

1%

10%

39%

47%

4%
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Age

15-29 30+

86% 77%

12% 21%

I
2% 2%

69% 60%

27% 29%

I
1% 4%

2% 7%

38% 28%

I
4% 13%

57% 58%

1% 1%

= 11%

** 36%

** 49%

= 5oy

Primary

2%

24%

4%

60%

29%

4%

8%

28%

15%

56%

1%

9%

40%

46%

5%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

85%
14%

1%

66%

27%

2%

5%

34%

6%

59%

1%

10%

43%

43%

4%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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International

The former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia e
Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

82% 86% 83% 84% 78% 86% 94%
It is perfectly agree 84% - - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 13% 9% 7% 12% 15% 10% 5%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 5% 6% 10% 4% 7% 4% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 6%

13% 10% 11% 12% 8% 15% 10%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a better opportunity 12%

51% 55% 56% 52% 50% 54% 65%
EITEN, T the same opportunity 53%
‘| pomm = w EN
opportunity, the 28% 26% 24% 29% 31% 25% 2%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 27%
o flnq a gOOd JOb n 8% 8% 9% 7% 1% 5% 3%
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
38% 53% 33% 32% 43% 47%
work at a paid job 38%
| —_— e e
26% 5% 33% 39% 16% 2%
stay at home 26%
Asked of all women: v ’ — r—
I
Would you 30% 34% 26% 18% 38% 50%
preferto. ..
both 30% -
] — [
6% 8% 6% 11% 3% 1%
don’t know/refused 6%
41% 41% 41% > 47% 30%
work at a paid job 41%
] Y
Asked of all 17% 21% 15% > 15% 11%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 17%
I I —
prefer that the 33% 27% 36% w 31% 53%
women in o oo
. b
your family ... - e T
10% 12% 9% * 7% 6%
don’t know/refused 10%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,024
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Togo

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

87%

12%

2%

43%

29%

21%

7%

28%

10%

59%

3%

28%

7%

64%

1%

Gender

Male Female

88% 85%

9% 14%
—

2% 1%

46% 40%

29% 28%

I
19% 24%

I
6% 8%
28%
10%
59%
3%
28%
7%
64%

1%
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Age

15-29 30+

88% 86%

9% 12%

2% 2%

45% 41%

27% 31%

L
23% 19%

5% 9%

33% 26%

L
6% 14%

61% 57%

0% 4%

31% 26%

I
9% 5%

59% 68%

1% 1%

Primary

83%

14%

3%

40%

28%

23%

9%

29%

12%

56%

3%

27%

8%

63%

2%
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International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

94%

5%

0%

48%

31%

17%

4%

27%

1%

70%

1%

31%

5%

64%

1%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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Tunisia

Northern Africa; Emerging Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

80%

19%

1%

25%

39%

33%

3%

38%

29%

30%

4%

30%

37%

31%

2%

Gender

Male Female

72% 86%

26% 13%

2% 1%

27% 23%

38% 41%

34% 33%

2% 4%

38%

N
N
B

30%

]
X

30%

37%

31%

2%

Age

15-29 30+

81% 79%

18% 20%

I
1% 1%

28% 23%

38% 40%

32% 34%

3% 3%

40% 36%

19% 34%

38% 26%

3% 4%

34% 29%

36% 37%

26% 33%

3% 1%

Primary

78%

20%

2%

21%

37%

38%

4%

36%

34%

26%

5%

32%

41%

25%

2%

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

79% -

21% =
L

0% -

28% -
|

39% =

31% -
|

2% -

37% =
|

21% =
L

33% -
|

3% =

28% **
—

33% -
|

36% -
.

2% =
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: don
GALLUP oy
Turkey e

Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
84% 92% 81% 91% 91% 86% 93%
It is perfectly agree 88%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 16% 6% 17% 8% 6% 14% 7%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside T —
the home if she 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%
38% 26% 29% 33% 34% 32% 28%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 32%
similar edgca'uon —
and experience to 27% 36% 34% 31% 36% 32% 28%
i;‘:z SZ;ZrShe the same opportunity 32%
Oppon””"y'r:h?t 29% 30% 33% 28% 23% 31% 37%
z?nv’:/i:szp:p;:rltzm ty a worse opportunity 29%
to find a good job in - 0_ = u_ - F -u
the cityorarea 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8%
where you live? don’t know/refused 7%
34% 40% 33% 30% 36% *
work at a paid job 34%
| I .
12% 6% 14% 12% 12% >
Asked of all women: stay at home 12%
— I —
Would you 53% 55% 52% 56% 51% =
preferto... both 3%
1% 0% 1% 1% 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%
28% 23% 31% = 28% 33%
work at a paid job 28%
] s NN
32% 27% 34% > 33% 18%
C\/S(I)(jlcc/j ‘;/23” men: stay at home 32%
| Y —
sty i 34% 43% 30% ~ 34% 43%
your fanly ... botn | 347
- e
6% 8% 5% * 5% 7%
don’t know/refused 6%

Data collected March, April; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,001
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Turkmenistan L o
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies

Gender Age Education*

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

64% 83% 74% 73% 64% 76% 85%
It is perfectly agree 74% -
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 34% 16% 24% 26% 34% 23% 14%
family to have a disagree 25%
paid job outside — ] I —
the home if she 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

8% 7% 10% 7% 13% 6% 10%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a better opportunity 8%

d h 52% 50% 45% 54% 51% 50% 52%
a man, does she )

the same opportunity 51%
have @ beter — - e .
opponunlty;’:he.t 34% 37% 35% 35% 25% 39% 35%
same opportuni
o worszpopporthity a worse opportunity 35%
:g fln? a gOOd JOb n 6% 6% 10% 4% 1% 5% 3%

e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 6%
55% 58% 53% o 58% *

work at a paid job 55%

26% 22% 30% * 23% *
stay at home 26%
Ask f all women: —
V\}s er(:lj of all wome r—
ould you 17% 18% 17% & 19% w
preferto. .. both 179,
0 b
I I |
1% 3% 0% o 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%
39% 37% 40% = 44% >
work at a paid job 39%
.
40% 37% 43% > 35% *
Asked of all men: stay at home o
Would you - -
prefer th.at iie 20% 24% 17% o 21% **
women in . o
. 0
your family . . . ’
I [ |
1% 2% 1% * 0% *
don’t know/refused 1%

Data collected June; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP
Uganda

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

82%

18%

0%

55%

22%

22%

1%

30%

20%

50%

0%

25%

27%

47%

0%

Gender

Male Female

79% 85%

21% 14%
—

0% 0%

55% 56%

23% 20%

|
21% 23%

L
1% 2%

30%

20%

50%

0%

25%

27%

47%

0%
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Age

15-29 30+

80% 84%

19% 16%
—

0% 0%

56% 54%

21% 23%

I
22% 21%

I
1% 2%

34% 25%

I
1% 31%

55% 43%

0% 0%

24% 27%

I
28% 25%

47% 48%

1% 0%

Primary

81%

18%

0%

55%

19%

24%

2%

26%

26%

47%

0%

24%

33%

43%

0%
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Secondary University

83%
17%

0%

56%

26%

18%

0%

37%

9%

54%

0%

27%

21%

52%

1%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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GALLUP gﬁ@

International

Labo.
Ukraine o
Eastern Europe; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

80% 84% 87% 81% o 85% 86%
It is perfectly agree 83% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 1% 7% 9% 9% - 9% 8%
family to have a disagree 9%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 8% 8% 4% 10% > 6% 6%
wants one. don’t know/refused 8%

7% 3% 4% 5% > 5% 4%

If.a W oman ha§ a better opportunity 5%
similar education
and experience to 49% 44% 48% 45% > 44% 55%

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the

the same opportunity 46%

X 35% 44% 41% 40% = 41% 34%
same opportunity .
or worse opportunity a worse opportunity 40% - -
@ flnq a gOOd JOb n 10% 9% 7% 10% = 10% 7%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 9%
41% 50% 39% o 43% 51%
work at a paid job 41%
[ | e N
30% 16% 33% * 27% 20%
stay at home 30%
Ask f all women:
\/\7 eﬁ oraitwome [ ] ] . —
ould you 22% 30% 20% - 23% 25%
preferto. ..
both 22%
| —— aaw .
7% 4% 8% o 6% 5%
don’t know/refused 7%
39% ** 42% = 39% 41%
work at a paid job 39%
| B
Asked of all 31% ** 30% = 33% 34%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 31%
I e .
prefer that the 23% = 21% w 24% 17%
women in
your family Lot 23%
7% * 7% * 5% 8%
don’t know/refused 7%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face PAPI, Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP gﬁ@

United Arab Emirates e

Arab States; Developed Economies

Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

81% 94% 89% 82% o 78% 89%
It is perfectly agree 85% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 18% 6% 1% 17% - 21% 10%
family to have a disagree 15%
paid job outside — P —
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% = 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

47% 37% 46% 44% > 51% 40%
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 44%
similar education

[ ] [ | e s

and experience to

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 41%

have a better Il I

opportunity, the

39% 45% 41% 40% = 36% 45%

K 1% 14% 1% 12% = 10% 12%
same opportunity .
. a worse opportunity 12%
or worse opportunity
to f|nq a good job in % 4% 3% 4% - % %
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
10% 14% 6% o 11% 10%
work at a paid job 10%
15% 6% 22% * 13% 14%
stay at home 15%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would —— L] — —
ould you 75% 79% 71% - 76% 75%
preferto. ..
0% 0% 0% o 0% 0%
don’t know/refused 0%
17% 23% 14% = 13% 20%
work at a paid job 17%
— — I
Asked of all 31% 23% 35% > 37% 27%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 31%
[ e .
prefer that the 50% 52% 49% w 49% 50%
women in
your family Lot S0% - -
2% 2% 2% * 2% 2%
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected April, May, September, October, November; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,855
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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United Kingdom L e

Northern, Southern and Western Europe; Developed Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

97% 98% 97% 98% 96% 98% 98%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
family to have a disagree 2%
paid job outside
the home if she 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
wants one. don’t know/refused 0%

4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she )
the same opportunity 49%

have a better - -

opportunity, the

a better opportunity 4%

51% 47% 47% 49% 51% 48% 49%

X 44% 48% 46% 46% 44% 47% 46%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 46%
i i) & (row 519 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
the city or area
where you live? don’t know/refused 1%
17% 26% 15% o 16% 19%
work at a paid job 17%
I I I I
14% 14% 15% * 13% 12%
stay at home 14%
Ask f all women:
V\}s er(:lj of all wome
ould you 66% 56% 69% - 69% 67%
preferto. ..
i ] I o .
2% 4% 2% o 1% 2%
don’t know/refused 2%
23% **21% = 22% 30%
work at a paid job 23%
— |
Asked of all 9% ** 9% = 8% 8%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 9%
prefer that the 65% “* 67% w 66% 61%
women in — =
. o
. N
3% ** 3% * 4% 2%
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected February, March; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP

United Republic of Tanzania

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

87%

13%

0%

32%

36%

30%

3%

36%

14%

48%

2%

36%

8%

56%

0%

Gender

Male Female

85% 88%

15% 12%

0% 0%

34% 30%

]
38% 34%

28% 32%

L
1% 4%

36%

14%

48%

2%

36%

8%

56%

0%
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Age

15-29 30+

87% 87%

13% 13%

0% 0%

39% 25%

33% 39%

26% 34%

3% 3%

39% 33%

4% 22%

55% 43%

2% 1%

38% 34%

L
7% 10%

55% 56%

0% 0%

Primary

86%

14%

0%

29%

36%

31%

3%

36%

16%

46%

2%

36%

10%

54%

0%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

T, =Y
. N,
oy
o/
International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

90%
10%

0%

39%

36%

24%

1%

37%

5%

59%

0%

36%

4%

59%

0%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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United States e

Northern America; Developed Economies

Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

98% 99% 98% 99% * 99% 99%
It is perfectly agree 98% - - - -
acceptable for any
woman in your 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 0%
family to have a disagree 1%
paid job outside
the home if she 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 1%

15% 9% 15% 1% = 13% 8%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to
a man, does she

a better opportunity 12%

60% 50% 60% 53% = 53% 59%
the same opportunity 55%

have a beter - - N
opportunity, the 24% 40% 25% 34% = 33% 32%
same opportunity .
o D opportunity a worse opportunity 32%
to f|nq a good job in 1% 0% 1% - % %
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
17% **15% o 17% 19%
work at a paid job 17%
I I I I
23% > 27% * 23% 21%
i stay at home 23%
A\Nskel((zlj of all women: —
ould you 59% *57% - 59% 60%
preferto... both 599
’ ° e .
1% * 1% o 1% 0%
don’t know/refused 1%
24% 34% 20% = 25% 26%
work at a paid job 24%
—— I |
Asked of all 22% 14% 26% > 24% 16%
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 22%
| | —
prefer that the 45% 46% 45% w 44% 48%
women in
your family Lot 5% -
8% 7% 9% * 8% 10%
don’t know/refused 8%

Data collected June, July; Landline Telephone, Mobile Telephone; total n=1,032
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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GALLUP
Uruguay

Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies

Questions

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected July, August; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

97%

2%

1%

15%

50%

33%

2%

43%

19%

35%

3%

39%

26%

30%

5%
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Gender

Male Female

96% 98%

4% 1%

1% 1%

18% 12%

50% 50%

31%

1%

39%

26%

30%

5%

35%

3%

43%

19%

35%

3%
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Age

15-29 30+

99% 96%

1% 3%

0% 1%

13% 16%

56% 48%

28% 35%

3% 2%

44% 42%

11% 23%

43% 32%

2% 4%

** 40%

** 25%

** 30%

= 5oy

Primary

93%

5%

2%

21%

51%

24%

4%

33%

31%

31%

5%

26%

40%

30%

4%
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International
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Organization

Education*

Secondary University

99%
1%
0%

12%

51%

36%

1%

50%

1%

37%

2%

45%

21%

30%

5%

100%
0%

0%

3%

42%

54%

1%

*x

o

*x

213



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

FATOR
3 N v
GALLUP A4
. International
Uzbekistan A pon
Central and Western Asia; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*

Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University

63% 72% 64% 70% 63% 69% 74%
It is perfectly agree 67%
acceptable for any - - - -
woman in your 32% 24% 30% 27% 34% 25% 26%
family to have a disagree 28%
paid job outside | ] aw
the home if she 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%

24% 28% 31% 23% 24% 28% 23%
If.a _woman ha§ a better opportunity 26%
similar education

d i t — I ——

20 eXpde”e“cE © 39% 38% 41% 36% 40% 37% 44%
a man, does she .
v & eiicn the same opportunity 38%

i . . pon N
Oppon””'ty'r:h?t 34% 26% 25% 34% 29% 31% 27%
same opportuni
- worszpopporthity a worse opportunity 30%

:E f'nf: gloce el 3% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5%
e city or area . )
where you live? don’t know/refused 5%
27% 24% 29% o 27% *
work at a paid job 27%
| | |
29% 20% 36% * 28% *
stay at home 29%
Asked of all women: v ’ — . —
Wof”|dty°” 42% 54% 34% w 43% =
referto. ..
P both 42%
[ [ [
1% 1% 2% o 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%
22% 13% 31% = 25% *
work at a paid job 22%
I I
45% 54% 37% > 44% *
Asked of all men:
stay at home 45%
Would you - [ ]
sty i 31% 31% 31% -~ 30% -
women in
our famil Bl il
Y Y. - —
2% 2% 1% * 1% *
don’t know/refused 2%

Data collected June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000

*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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International

Venezuela L o
Latin America and Caribbean; Developed Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary ~ Secondary University

92% 95% 96% 92% 85% 96% 99%
It is perfectly agree 94% - - -
acceptable for any -
woman in your 6% 3% 2% 6% 12% 3% 0%
family to have a disagree 5%
paid job outside
the home if she 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 2%

20% 21% 18% 22% 25% 21% 11%

If a woman has

L . a better opportunity 20%
similar education

d . t — — P —
20 eXpde”e“cE © 69% 71% 74% 67% 59% 72% 75%
a man, does she )
have a better the same opportunity 70% - - - -
opportunity, the 8% 8% 6% 9% 12% 6% 12%
same opportunity .

o a worse opportunity 8%
or worse opportunity
i i) & (row 519 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
the city or area A o
where you live? don’t know/refused o
35% 42% 31% 25% 38% *
work at a paid job 35%
| I I
18% 9% 24% 36% 13% *
stay at home 18%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 46% 47% 45% 38% 49% -
preferto... both 6%
0 b
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *
don’t know/refused 1%
38% 38% 38% 32% 35% *
work at a paid job 38%
I |
1% 4% 15% 18% 10% *
Asked of all men:
Would you stay at home 11%
I —
prefer that the 48% 56% 44% 45% 53% -
women in both | 48%
. o
your family . .. e -
3% 2% 3% 5% 2% *
don’t know/refused 3%

Data collected July, August, September; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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. International
Viet Nam Labor
Organization
South-Eastern Asia and Pacific; Emerging Economies
Questions Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
78% 85% 81% 82% 78% 83% 94%
It is perfectly agree 82% - -
acceptable for any - -
woman in your 18% 9% 15% 13% 16% 13% 5%
family to have a disagree 13%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1%
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%
19% 22% 24% 19% 20% 21% 22%

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to
a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the

a better opportunity 21%

— —
56% 59% 56% 58% 58% 56% 66%
the same opportunity 58%

rtunit 14% 12% 14% 12% 9% 16% 1%
same opportuni
PP y . a worse opportunity 13%
or worse opportunity
:E fln? a gOOd JOb n 10% 8% 6% 10% 14% 7% 1%
e city or area . .
where you live? don’t know/refused 9%
32% 42% 26% 27% 34% *

work at a paid job 32%

30% 18% 37% 39% 26% *
stay at home 30%
Asked of all women: v ’ [r— .
Would you 34% 36% 33% 30% 36% *
preferto. ..
both 34%
| | |
4% 4% 3% 4% 4% *
don’t know/refused 4%
21% 20% 21% 27% 17% *
work at a paid job 21%
I —
Asked of all 30% 26% 32% 34% 28% *
sked of all men:
Would stay at home 30%
S - —
[P .at = 44% 47% 42% 33% 49% **
women in
your family il el
5% 6% 4% 6% 5% *
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,039
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Yemen

Arab States; Emerging Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Total

44%

49%

7%

18%

25%

29%

28%

19%

43%

36%

2%

27%

53%

17%

3%

Data collected August, September, October; Face-to-Face PAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Gender

Male Female

43% 45%

53% 45%

4% 10%

22% 13%

25% 26%

28% 30%

25% 31%

g
X

43%

36%

2%

27%

53%

17%

3%
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Age

15-29 30+

44% 45%

49% 48%

7% 7%

20% 15%

26% 25%

31% 27%

23% 32%

17% 21%

39% 47%

43% 31%

2% 2%

23% 30%

58% 48%

16% 18%

—
3% 3%

Primary

39%

51%

9%

13%

25%

28%

34%

15%

49%

34%

2%

22%

55%

19%

5%

Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

T, =Y
. N,
oy
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International

Labour
Organization

Education*

Secondary University

53%

45%

2%

25%

27%

30%

17%

34%

23%

43%

1%

34%

52%

13%

2%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x

217



Towards a better future for women and work: Voices of women and men

7NN
GALLUP {ioyy
A o=v4
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Labo.
Zambia o
Sub-Saharan Africa; Emerging Economies
Gender Age Education*
Total Male Female 15-29 30+ Primary  Secondary University
78% 85% 82% 81% 80% 82% **
It is perfectly agree 82%
acceptable for any - - -
woman in your 16% 9% 13% 13% 14% 13% =
family to have a disagree 13%
paid job outside — — —
the home if she 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% "
wants one. don’t know/refused 5%
36% 40% 38% 38% 34% 43% b
If.a \lN omjn he;.s a better opportunity 38%
similar education

. ] [ |
and eXpde”e“cE to 31% 30% 32% 29% 28% 33% Z
a man, does she .

v & eiicn the same opportunity 31%

i | | |
opportunity, the 20% 18% 19% 18% 21% 16% -
same opportunity .

. a worse opportunity 19%
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
dagoodj 12% 12% 10% 15% 18% 8% *
the city or area A -
where you live? don’t know/refused o
— I —
43% 46% 40% 44% 42% *
work at a paid job 43%
| [ |
12% 7% 17% 18% 5% *
stay at home 12%
Asked of all women: v ’
Would
ould you 2% 45% 40% 35% 50% -
preferto... both 429,
0
. - I
3% 3% 4% 3% 3% *
don’t know/refused 3%
41% 41% 40% 41% 41% **
work at a paid job 41%
. |
Asked of all 12% 13% 12% 18% 8% *
sked of all men:
Would you stay at home 12%
— R
prefer that the 42% 41% 44% 37% 44% o
women in
your family Lot 2% B [
5% 6% 4% 4% 6% *
don’t know/refused 5%

Data collected June, July; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more
** Sample size too low to report data
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Zimbabwe

Sub-Saharan Africa; Developing Economies

It is perfectly
acceptable for any
woman in your
family to have a
paid job outside
the home if she
wants one.

If a woman has
similar education
and experience to

a man, does she
have a better
opportunity, the
same opportunity
or worse opportunity
to find a good job in
the city or area
where you live?

Asked of all women:
Would you
preferto. ..

Asked of all men:
Would you

prefer that the
women in

your family . ..

agree

disagree

don’t know/refused

a better opportunity

the same opportunity

a worse opportunity

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

work at a paid job

stay at home

both

don’t know/refused

Data collected May, June; Face-to-Face CAPI; total n=1,000
*Primary: Primary education or less. Secondary: Some secondary/Some tertiary. University: Four-year university degree or more

** Sample size too low to report data

Total

92%

7%

1%

45%

34%

18%

3%

31%

18%

50%

1%

32%

1%

56%

1%

Gender

Male Female

92% 93%

7% 7%

1% 0%

48% 43%

35% 34%

16% 19%

I
1% 5%

31%

18%

50%

1%

32%

1%

56%

1%
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Age

15-29 30+

91% 94%

8% 6%

1% 0%

49% 41%

32% 36%

17% 18%

2% 4%

32% 30%

12% 23%

55% 45%

1% 2%

31% 34%

9% 14%

58% 53%

2% 0%

Primary

91%

8%

1%

43%

35%

15%

6%

27%

30%

41%

2%
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Education*

Secondary University

94%

6%

0%

47%

33%

19%

1%

34%

9%

56%

1%

33%

12%

55%

1%

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

o

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

*x

o

*x
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